


egsCov tozether with “two' copies:of Report ..
¥ L d:commen te f._hereon :




T / : .-;vu‘.“
- 8tanding Financé Comtitteé . that,

e long f,vécélé L
(8360 ‘for two years, €425-25-600, 60Q-50-720-40-840) *

g

Lhat ~ aép,z—ida‘bge to Superint'eﬁﬂents Of-_fdliéé}: ;

;;_;;gg?lfﬂﬂéﬂﬁédiﬁx:g?- - B Pi ‘ Leh i ‘\ ‘ ; P ; l'1;p1}4:e‘<1._>v1':oiﬁ.lssiét‘égt,‘Sgpe‘.riﬂtelx.;g_e,nts; -
d;'irrtm'édiat'&/‘ixvltrodl‘i‘gt:l,}ﬁf have-.b sieds A e ,;1s“"‘ﬁz\l"._ly-ﬁ{sc}i’sseg'ixi'-i)ara’gra’%iz_flao— of t}}eijg o6

L I attach 'r'a,_néféii,ax‘*gg‘e Hiote shity Pi) ' " ‘ o : Soms

" the St\gﬁding Finance qu’mittee‘?& The. \px*‘op,pbs,ai wis

,ved i prineiple by the Speretiry 6f Stete in







.m(qdntinﬁhtidh‘bf thekminutesfqve?

thay the Revehue
PR ;

a1/18/1935
51,/12/1936




in‘d.ue course, what 1s: ae'hually proposed.

Mr,, Pe.ndya seid that ingome T.&x had no

ralation to any constitutional changes and was due to

hudgetary necessity, . ’m;is ‘appears:j:or l(xgve b.eenAvrtaken'r‘.

note of.







Wl bk D) &L iegasion il

. -‘./.1.35.3"_

7

MRUTE | DATED | 4 337 Annescsen o 1iRAevm By

~ PR FipaD

‘can’do-80 more or-le

4. The;,estimates despatch fstan appulling do




T
L TE RS

e

\that-—for some other T

"been tuken up. -The Inﬁian yshe wa'e, that-qbrondlyrr

TQG 5rd March, 1937'




P, * !

AT

o AT

e o s e

Atadndt
A st

U Bt dlocs ' fusind &
Ao, “@m &.4,_\ enls
o e Sph ke’ sy










to tha word "budvat" 15 purely psrsonal (1ndead 1 may-r

\

'ﬁay’ that 1 frequent]_y use if myself) ~. .

Yours smce rely o

v ELCO

- @gasdi s G.













e e
;

R T L L T e st







e i

ch- T infoimed you tyat the Eetiputes -

Lot W ~,‘_{" L
r the:year 1937 had been appFoved.

u that %




/\/en consideration of ‘the -




i S T : e
ibition: ofgthe'_;{_x tiv




"!qé,vé'i-é 'ﬁriaif,v ‘and I would’

ovision-of. further funds .. .




7

X)

>1£L Majesty 8 Treasury Hr. Plosa s_lemten-of the lzth ultlmo

(58008/36), uiﬁp its enclosurep, reganding the Eetimates




T ) kI‘ha'ir"f’ ;L'ai‘d_“_befé»r’!é the Tords Commibsioners of Hig:

B 'Mé.jésiy"s ﬁ?i‘éésﬁry ur. Flood's..le;zbt'en £, the 13th ultimo

) }2—; ) (35003/55), with 11:5 enclosurep, rega:;ding the I:.stimates
’ “‘ g S 'of Revenue and Expenditure of the Colony and Protectorate
! E ¢ i of Kenya for the year 1937 " .
' El-j\ " 8.y Lords note, with sa%,isfaction, %ixvazt'éhe surpit‘ze;
‘g ,the_year 195,6,‘19 now expected to be of the order of .

‘ o] (!’Ompared with an est},ma’ced surplus é_;ﬁ”;sg '750 and

this foracaet 1a confirmed, the exceBs of assets

v

ave! been p

v

repared to \ 5

!I‘he UndemSecre tary of Btate,
~@olonial’ Ofi‘lce Y




iiie that the. Goyerrient of Kon

g ‘~r§cpurs§‘ t6 - borrowing

Zam:now -6’ re gues




-

-

memorand

~f‘phobaﬁ;e surpl

- of the order of £147,500.

i
1
__vé







. . AN
Permt. US.of 5.
i PmlyUS o 5.

ysrat inonky-ba-. S T T : ¢ i : y Segrélary of State.

Foless

- sbmepbat uncertain in- i -










Civil Service terms.

that .this was ‘a question ‘o

" paragraph.




1t will be seen

; S 3
ent for the;r_own hi

his atbity " v : F e 2 ;Ehe.'éifrgrent pos

involved in the proposed
Executive Counbil whichils one'of the things' the

| ‘new.@overnor will hive to consydér. - This, too,

;. is 8 matter which fannot well e rusheds

Saaee . o E
4 title ‘of ™Reven

gfficers” vhich seems an improvement,







TGHT “HONOURABL
..V, ORUSBY. GORE, P.C
e EGRETARY OF. BTATT: IO
DOFNING STRE:
7L LONDG













“|133,100:

2,101,740

133,160,

91,963

‘Fotal Rostirreht ‘Expéndxmm

"+ Not Yaeense 4. Not Bc?:umzm‘,

Expcmhtumﬂﬁ,’l%

T Agrlmlmm e
ZVa. Const Agcncy

- - L918

“1;1235;,008

2,106,080

2,008,500

1.820.

19168

m'Nxﬂ"}

2. Includes:
snu-um D:pamnmt.

o Fide deulled lclledull on m [k -
-gnm S

ﬁﬂ dnirzul in 1y lgllnlt L
qmnmn -

a2 mn ]’elmhulumeni o Pubifa hwl- Enumy,
ordinsty 1a: Terpect of, Ryall“Beioge.




Q
ROSS EN’I‘RIES ON THL‘ BABI .
BEN'GOMPIL
i “’? %

e oo 5

4 .;,.HP*JHW/I
& /,/}

: ﬂ.; /m'sop

" XL Ttem 28 .. £0,288
Trora 32 .. £1,008
Glam 52 1L A8

VII Item 8 .. £1,5600
: f/ﬂ

i)
'£3,000 (thé I‘xpendxtum‘li’cnd XX Ttoim’ 25)
2 Vide Expanditurn; Head: XX, Ttom’ 42
1,720°( Vide. Bxpenditirs Hopd: XX - Ttem 2oy
£001(ide Expendituro Hoaid xx, Jtem :30)
s -




iA91 [euiSitm _.Eun.um“ ¥z 10} posol[s usq St POY0EF S0

Dhereor + loccoore | esviz | foveize | eeezg
| ss0'52 e T wegoe — loowe oy (b, |osée

o8L'EL men |etss | ddvs |mees |usat [t
0sz'st wszi- |owe Hofoores sy feeop | ood
9924e8'e |- miere | o8 £ [userc | beeeer't | 0¥z 60Y9RT'E

oEQI0 | goesett | se'sr -+ | Sereeo't | ‘st | owoeez | mTisol
coze o'y ooL'ee | oSt | vl
agree - N : + | oogio., |zser | eser

ozt - |eege |z

oretl [eee iz
‘ooz | v |sts

voL'se | 9eLer,

| w0z szl
oy, | eezze

- osrzze
| g00°018
op 3

visas ‘1661 4076 341




Ecmcoe N
tion: af : Dogumonts g, Tif 28
inder TrdMe Ordinanca » &30
Rt yatious Ravinio

{1 7
ﬁ"}&}gs\
Ticences » iz ".ﬂ ST
N ias

- .52.12.00

. SE.12201

20 68-12-02

.. 82.12-03
L. 62-10-04
.. 621805}
. B2.12-08

L .. 62:02.07




Provisional
imatos,
938 -

Banctioned |
b

A 50
enerpl ;832100
oratory . .83-28-00.

By . 83.23.00
cal Laboratory. . .
¢} Conditioning, and
.. . 53-24-00

anding” Foos L aaer.00
Aaesand Eduiation Journal
N 5

PAyMENTS FOR SPECIFIC

' To be; Divided Botween Kenya, Ugnndn(;uﬂgr‘;‘ P
i Tanganyike 'in Proportion. of Direct. Revenuo' *
Kenya's Shore of Common Revotido, Yt 640800

3,138

1,602,

* g0 |

“ToTAL POSTS AND. TELEGRAPHS; - T

150,845

189,008

105,851

2°|. Prison Industri

Gazelte, Printl

e

17,000
10,500

16,600
- 9,000
3,000

ebarss

rada revival snd- fstallation of ‘additiondl " ' x2




Banetion

e Nears i, ..
‘| Uncleimed Deposits ..
“Qain_on Exchango L
“"-1:Rebate on Croum Agmta C’hargu ..
Kisurn- Bozaar Bites . .
Beer Shop, Kisumu .. LT
Nairobi* Town Planning
B 1ox-Stamp- Dty Ruserva Fun

Tt Cotton "Reacarch ‘“’ork

ss0rof
to Provious
.. 58-02-00 1

. J58-03.00

. .68-01.00

.. 580500
..88.08.00 | -
. .68-07-00
.. 58-08:00

3,500
500

o 921
T1002°

30,404 1

Knmu AND,; GANDA Ihn.w.ays AND' Hmnomus
ON Accom or—
61-04 of
+. 010402

£5,000,000-Loan; 1021
000.000 “Loan, 1927 -
, 492

,970

G.MD
2070177

-:300,000
: b

1,080 {7

6,100}

207,177,




Aetual
ecelpts,
1835

7
>,

DEVELOPMENTIRUND -4

hl;!ysh%p. Selgme
ol Peaatures

26,085 | T iazeen

Penziop: i

Suk Adm ion .4 7N
Nyali Bridge "Development. Company/
Seconded” Staff to. Imperigl and

|5 imunications,: Lid '
‘Samburu Levy Force
Kenya BN.V.R. Don
" JCBE, OMG
on Acdaunt-of.
Hiitary: Staf)

seatch: Slat
i










Commitfee ccns;q miin rec mmeflﬂn-“
gg nue. contumedgm this ﬂeport df Bir. Alin “Pifn)

g Dxpendlture side-of the ﬁstxmutes e_muld liave enabled the ‘Commi]
an opmmn as l:o x\hut mudlﬁcntwns wanld_,be pomble or desnmble i

réadyichoan’ upprove&l; y the;: Tiegislative:, Gmm
o~fhe remmnmg “Revenus: itéms refer;e
ibetations forie
rewsed would remﬂ{r - BUrplus of estimated
ifure  of £00,518; . -
Com;nlttee ;ecd;hmendcd- the following:
. : e
Poll ‘Tax (Native) ... 25,000 .
xve Poll ’lux R, 12,000




2 bR Mr Pmdyn ueked tlmt 1t shcuhl be rcoorded that, m his ' opmlo
nuposmon of “income- tnv or um.eptnnce of, tlmt form “of tuxation by\tho
an elected ber b_om fo Telation’ to, ‘ner. hnd it nnythmn to do
< itl, ‘thu reconshtuhoh of 'Execut‘we Councll.
/L tax, Wns\du to budgetary necess;t :
i 1o inguire’ 1:‘0 the! ques(m' of ‘}he 2 g
‘N Pandya-did: not; think: -the ncceptunca or lotlierivise, of intome o
oo by the Dur(gpenu elected ‘members I.\uu]a wa uny specml conmdemtxon *

bR Tha Dlectcd Members asked Hist they Blmuld be glv :
" Thaf it wnq:nnt Gé\ rnment 8. policy. provressxvely 1o increass- nut)ve servu:es g
necessitate’ the imposition of i reased: direct toxoti
inunities. . Thie-official- membets’ tecognized” the’ equity.
Colomnl Secrehu'y nm]ertook o recommend.:its
8 At tfe: sume: time he pointed. out that’ though‘
- tnder th o Pr i ¢ seryi
in’ 1937 “Zonld ‘considerably; exceed  that:nvailable under .the’ Moyne formula,
5t the same . time - these -proposalg’ lmﬂ nob. vesulted in. any. net incrense in
taxation on the, non-nut:ve communmes, but in fucl: 5 net decren.se of
nppmxunntely £37 000 not-includi pqsm tio i

"HEAD I—CUSTOMB AND EXGISD : SRS £ Tae: \r@e Director of -Agr
7.0 /T Comrnittee discussed - with™tHp Comimisaioner  of - Customs, the ' e . ctiinl figures for Agncultuml Bxpurtslor the; rskm
Dirdetor.of: A«multm‘e and thie Agricoltural; ‘Teconamist the Estimates of PR wvienrmuda nvmlable e felb ! jus }«m'inqrc
Revenue under Head I, Customs. and Tixcise, nnd sought, a6 'a preliminary to : . it £3
"'detmled ekaunnntmn of :these’ ﬁguree, an explnnntlon of the formila, if- any,
Revenue Tstimates in any given year yere -related to- eetlmnietr )
5, vith p.xrtmulur reference to those for: Agncultunﬂ« xporfs

8. The_ Commlsmoner of Gustoms stnted that “the connecblon between
these ﬁgures ‘had engaged his-attent nud hiéshad satlsﬂed himself " that
over & per.od of years. them wis ajclo relntlons]np hetween tetual Agncul-
tural Export values and actyal’.Customs recsipts. Thig éxpression of ‘opinion -
he sithstantintéd by means of u graph drafted on the dntuwpmvxded on puges . . o
255 ‘anid 260a of Sir Alan Pim's Report. - X : S . N o Iﬂuctmtloug

- (S L) i t‘t ullownnca s){ouhl» be mude for

ncquu-erl in respect/of standing cri
d'zprobnbxl\ty, e offset By rest.nctc
,desxra of’ iurmers to'

9. . The-Commissioner pointed out, however, ‘that.in’ the prepn.mtwu of -
Estimates any formula. bnsed ons ﬁgures ‘of~agticultural .éxports; tnust. he..
accepted jth: the greutest reserve. ‘The. realization of ugx‘xcultuml ‘export’
vnluas was gependent in ‘any given ycar on such problemutw fnctor

ditions, . market ts and_social changes. .

10 pe s morg or less fully developed country there we
fi s xecelpts should not improve in pmporhon tof
1




ting .ummtxcxpatd ‘expenditu
h ats had nmoun?e

S ¥
fadyizetn %y;r?én
)gmrpyadi"(}pﬁ

N chp!m;tzc i ]
A it i’
Ttem 8——meae mtde’r e 3
26, In view of ‘the revised estimate-of £57; 0
racommended that this itend shonld be increased by

\Itcm B—Slamp Dutics, Various Revenue Pyrposes. -

7. (The ‘evidence dfthe Acting Priticipal Registrar ‘éf S
mnde it appear that revenue upder- this”itemi was buoyuut
estimated figure for 1986 would -be exceeded.

28 The Comxmﬂee recnmmended on mcrense of £5, 000 to £

" ibess hcences ms lurgaly A i}
- uaﬂon‘

ittes;~however,

sAfrnnt tm' ultxple h\lts rcqmréd further

d'aleeadys

‘d} thot onnn*tom\uh byla .o FRtEL
£ was undesnrnb ! thiat this- x| msmn shouldili
it vl niecessary. that; the native should contribute

1o, 0 lna own ettcrment.

inctenecte
ra“aziﬁ;‘,’*pm ]
ely, gﬁ




é mdcmd

AlnnyEm\g Report jand recominended.
¢ ¢} Ticensing Ordinancy , should®

| iné} ﬂh'u:ﬁ:onsequeuml reducton of £31500 o
rin

3
stimateliif 1046
5 mﬂg 0, .‘}4

; 424_ }1‘\
.‘of“‘{ts €ol
nde;

ml fw

‘}_gg\‘l&especbwe‘y"‘ ,vy,\ehi_@erefom wuuld be. upproxmmrely i

%,’)QO ‘bales:  Ona iu\f Bl Er bale, Lotul recelﬁts’w’guld nmouX:
" "

tdd ;{mﬂ; Dstlmntcs and & mduchon of '£13 90’/011 ﬂ\p e

'Itrcm 10—‘-‘—)31"5 of‘Healt} )

z
"m, nded uccordx/rsxgl(

hé Cohxmx ftoa M ¢

Kg: ern| tmnu) Conve /
ublic& g}b;)d!ulea, page: 1 4 n‘Tume
; llsof Heal frca / ith thatll;

ort,
' "g%v)% thtrovi
Jallifig® from
o thie Clon

sueLom

ery provmonal nu ture. ’
ers Associntion nnd in vidw of thelr estun_ )

egsed tlia opinion; that the ﬁnure of ;£4,700 mxﬂht safely b
< The: vonse entml incrense at: I]xpendxturc Hend ‘HI

57 In reply to'a ‘question he xplumed Vthut this 8¢ 1ce Wag not ran to
show [ proﬁt und in fnnt. renaxpts dxd not cover worlnng expensen.

of £7OD




", HEAD' V- TARNINGS OF GOVERNMEN,

5 Tem 9-—Prison Industries.’
"7+B8. Tn-answer to

S 'E’:\;}:ﬁf‘ the estifhaly ax wmeniled froin £48,000 {54t ff,\re of “£43;500%
.‘,‘;%Z}%?ﬁe'of “£4,500%Yeing - utilized” for. rellof rof:Ali6  inHubitants of -the
“SMombaga

‘the oppropriate Tocal suthoritics. -

—=" 0 Ttenp p]{\ifumq Water Supply.

67.

£
3
)

i

4 ¢ .
n& | district, the form. this relief should také being deft for discussion with”

Tha
1éa. 4y

wi, fizin 1040 1T
n patt to: advprse:tlimatio facto
“of n-certain ber of ‘private’
by, £50,
Farlg i

T ~g‘_

- { :

. Vb P
ay; Harvéy - he explairéd that
‘Railway.«; The’ estimated
ilable, since "it: ‘wag

fggwnrd:,c@
it@mgéﬂ\tiﬁf‘f( :
fastor, i€




o eqnence uf tha r 7ided inerensed eatimate of Kerya.
e .Comumittee,noted thé vediiction’ of ‘the relmbursements
tag: b}us xtem by -£1, 039 to £31,220. .

Commlttee “understood’ that in'view oi the’ mltemtlons recom~ :
respent “of Items 15-and 20 of Head XVIIT of Expenditure, and -
thie neiy -items mcluded in Head XVIIIa, the joint cost to £
of ithe” Nnrthcrn Brigade, hiad  risen from £124‘ 087 to
98,7 per cent-=the Uganda.-contri ution-=amounted  fo”
aly recommended that" recelpts ﬁuderI t.hfs temi.

8. In vzew of the: revised eéhmnte ntv Ap;&mhx L, .the‘.CommMee
recommended a1 increass.” of £124 to £63, 026.

Teem 17—Prisons Personal Einolunients.

89. The Compmittee noted.an. increabs of -£230 tially-on the -
sased services shown at Expendxturo Hend XXV, ‘under

\Ilem %—Aud«t . |
1290, "The Comm’ttee undersf,aod t]mf, thls

'explmned that, in view of mt’nrmntxon !Imda uvmlnblo since’the pmparn.hon
“the Draft. Estlmutes he waiof apinion ‘that the Tevente. ‘eptimute of 2o ,000:
hould be incraased by £2 500 1 £4 500

98 "The Coninittee: foe ptince of tlns ‘ fosal ,'

§~In answer to a. quentmn, it wus stated hat the botel site; Mombnsn, 3
‘VM'}' put up for afetion on several.occasions, but thu.t no bxd had been”
he Committee -were of oplmon that “the present. terms; of: 1688

TRE qxﬁ& ”‘“nrr a8 they did a £60,000 cdnstructmn cluuse, ‘Were:of ‘too ‘onerog

Pv gn and r ded. that the C issi for Tsocal Gover mif
‘ 5zind Sei.tlement shnuld be.instructed to review, thie terms of ea]

‘conegnirca’“of

tainod: ineys
veri




= -
IT.—Licences, Durizs, TAXES, B0~
Game Licences ..°. T

- Lidences. under' Traffio. Orditance ..
Stamp Duties, various Revenuo Purposes
Cattlo Traders® Licences ~ ..

..Hut. end Pol} Tax (Native) ..
Non-Native Poll.Tax .. 7 ..°

gomoe Tax .. .. e
Traders’ and Professional Licérres
Potrol Tax & .. . .. .

- Cotton Tax . v PR

" Torav Heao II.. [

oo D
ialiAgrioulturd
& AP

¥

[R5




This-Ordinence -




Governor nay properly aasent to this 18111 in

e the :hame ‘and on benalf of Hig Ha.jesty.




E /ic'iin;i Governor:




4 “Treasurer's "‘
antherity for-
pny’munt i




»
s ©
o-Legislativo. Co

‘guar. Liord '

IO

DAt

i
7 AT

‘Ibp‘in‘@@qﬂ Heological _

seelliediy, Borvices.
7

.. XXIITPosts

“XXHIa. Posts and ‘Telegraphs,Extraa
XXIV. Printing ond Stationery ;
XXV, Prison

®XXVI. Public Debt Tun

XXVIF, - Pablic Works Dop

XXVIIl, Public Works Recurren:
XXIX3 Registrar General .07
XXX, Rent and Intorest to




Déspétéh Eae Head Im- AdministrationJExtraordinmvx.
Paregraph 19,
i o Ifem 6 Reconditioning of Mechekos Native Reserve, 5400.




Ite '72 Postfmor'tem and Medical Examination fees
s Expem:es h connection_




could be auitably employed, he agreed, however,_that :11;

WO Id be{ ‘a »matter fox‘ 1ocal deci\aion. In any ,case, the

0. A. G.. 15 appointing - Bmaf 1 ) exa.mine each



Training fees for
frioan Ins ructors-- £180.




Peragrih .

selec:bed Pupil Teachera to take an advanced course of

.traini,ng \at Ma}ierere. Pat-allel provision has been

~_~ _' The estimates fox- this Department have been 5
f-based on\the existing organization- The Governor points

out. that Sir A-lPim'B proposals for the x‘eorganization o
: bf the Department are closely 11nked with the future -

organi-zation of the aecretariat and the” Mining and

sunex'vised



Rt

ublic WOrk.s Dg}anﬁman

e' Qrt’has ma‘de recomme'xdations




fact that the major portion oi‘ these eccnbmiés fE o

bf parsonal emolumeuts, and taking into ‘degou

: cxfenituble \;o savings 111 respect ot hiaden' emoluments,




@I}pdld b’ regerded -i;ig Te)

x;ﬁ:&er the pei-ilodv"jogéupied “in putting inj;o

g ~*{gr;paraliel ,--p,pogo:sals,
s neither

atively drastic

Enthis head .reiﬁéins ddentical )
e ¢ L R




s

:i:ﬁaVe'the honour»to vefer
/2. . tonmy despatch No. 4 of the 16th January
on the subject of the Es%lmates of Expendi-~
ture for the year 1937 and in. conhectlon B
therewith to invite- your attentlon to the o
;fﬁlipwing confidential correspondence o

relatiné-thereto.

& . o, . Stapding Finsnce Committee Comoromise.

5 i .N 29 Sl§ %ﬁseg?tgyﬁne sbconfl%gntlalh
< elegran No. 0 & ecember. are~ -
‘ =39098i746> gran% 5 of my éespatch under reference). - -

: Fd fé&fz.{ /”&Je:"

,.j | % EBAD II_: ADMINISTRATION

. Itém~22: Prlnclnal Labour Officer. £759.
i Your. Confidentlal (2)

he 19th- Augusts - 1930, (Para—r
h ; eference)

despabe
grant 14 of my’ despatﬁi.

he 14th Februar L
-myrdespatch under 3




Your-Confii
of thedlﬁ;h gcember, 1936,




page may be substltuted for page 3

presents his compl d‘the Under

Secretarj ‘of State “for the Colonles

and with reference to Kenya despatch

No.44 of the 16th. January, has the e
honour to request that the attached







I.have the honour to
confirm my “telegram No.30L of the 30th

December, 19.56, which vas as followsis=

. e \s ‘V .
"19%7 Appropristion Bill, providing. -
-for grogs expenditure of %,457,2%5‘
ﬁassed all’ its-stages. today.

evenue Estimates as recommended by
~-S€tandin Ig'inanc% %omm%tée@ to§a1 ’

+542,31Y. - . Estimated surplus

‘ 52,611%. The revenuve figures

- inelude:.reductions of £.2?,QOO in
Hut:.and Poll Tax (Native), £12,000
in Non-Native Poll Tax, £40,000 in
Thcome. Tax,-£2,500 in Traders and
Professional Licences and £15,000:.
in Petrol Tax, in accordance with
- the. recommendations ‘of the Standing
. Finance Committee ‘and the comgromlse R
... . reached with the mejority of the
VAL European Elected, Members, reference.
/o /36 your telegram No. 313 of the 22nd-
L7/ . December. : S

/

: .“ and 10 transmit, for 'ydﬁrf ap'pfoirél, two .
“Gopies of the Estigites of Expenditure for




‘ 'ﬂlereon wiere forwarded under cover of Kenya
) Npte Na; LEG.CO. 26/5/ 7/ 57 of the 240 hovemhar,

Oqtober, 1956 and wiere delﬁated on the‘:,h, ] ,'
I{ovember and following days. The, debate




concurrence :Lfsﬁ’fhis settlemen :
B our'te'l"étgfam%No.}l} of ‘the;22nd:

wi







318 the:delay invthe passlng of the ustlmates.
oo 8. oo the 1st Jemuery, 1936,
“the exvess of ASsets over Liubllltles amounted

to. £258,881. When submlttlng revised
Estimstes for the. year theﬂTreasdrer expressed
agreed, that the
ylkaly to result'in

: the .opinion, with whlch

accounts far the year wer
a surplus of Revenue over Expendlture in the =
reglon of £87,500, The 6XCess qf Assets over,
Llabllltles at- the close of 1956 on the basis:
qf\Ehe revised Bst,.gtes, therefore, should-
_amount to spproximately £346,381.  The re-
commendations of the St;nding Finsnce Committee
£ontalned 1n “the second Part of their Report on
the Estlmates envisaged a worklng suqius on

1957 of £5,015; i The ‘excess of hssets over
Llabllltles, as reflected in the Bstlmates,













effected by the restrlctlon of re- "\ )

’ ~cru1ting and the transfer of officers :










The Ih

chakos Looal Native




catlon of S:Lr Alan Pin's Report it has not
yet been possible to consider in detail h1s
proposals. for the reorganlsation of the Agri—
y ultupal Department. In these circumsta.nces

gh a8 xplained e paragraph 26 of the




: by means of(Spec1al Warrant, 1n whlch connectlon

‘I have to refer you to your despatch Vo.570
of the 2nd June, 1956 expenditure subject to -




s Yy




5900,







nectlonr,;'eferenoe

15 of the Memorandum. T 'ljhe







In connecticm wiﬂ;& }e
increase: of 624 1n 'hhe expenditpre ofﬁch’ls




£97,579,

The reductlon ‘of two










chaol &t Waak had- been taken over. by the:‘HQl.y .
Ghost’ Mission. I am g,lad to 'be able o
state that the transfer has been successtul, : .

and the grant of £500 will be continued under o
thJ.s 1tem during 1957.

‘Tt will be observed that, . v

: item u.nder whlch prov1s:.on has appeared i
v‘-past years have been placed in ltalics,with a

2 'P.I\‘fif‘]i‘s.i;bh‘-,_‘_‘













: Although as has been
._explamed" bove, lack of time has prevented

the incorporatlon in’ these Estimates of Sir °
-Alan Pim’s general reorganlsatlon scheme for
'this Depar ent,, the retlrement o;t‘ the- Surveyor

o -General &fi‘orded a suitable opportunlty of
: '/.:"yabd" ' W










Tten 205 Nursing. Sisters. .




therefore in”fact be no- actual 1ncrease “in
'establishment. . I trust therefore that your

Sen orngt%OIOUist. £1 000.




88 sglar_y sqala~as that o_f-dthe, post»of'-
Senlor Medisal Officér.  If has been: . -




that ‘he; hes effected considerable econmn

‘V"in the pnrchase of: medlcal stores.




""hesa stores were ult ‘ely consumed “fn normal

;routine work. "The actual increase therpfore =
s not £6,160 but £1; 660. T em adnse& ‘hhaJ:
the ‘additional expemia\mre is unavoldable.




,plamed that the increase of six in the -
. “'establishment under this d%em is set off by

'a correspcmding reduction under iten 67. :

= tem 7o~ ”Dressers. 25, L
’ The' reduction of" £108 here




w11~ approv the appointmén‘b i

Item io_ B&ndmaster. ,‘;:4}50.
80. As efplamed on. page 30
of the Memorandum it bas not been found




' }EAD XI% mmme & GI‘OLOGICAL.

:e,rfLiItem 8: - Junior. Draughtsman. £300,

'5 7  T 85; . The grounds for the
o ,:;7/ ) creatlon of this new. post have been

) : detalled.on page 52 of the Memorandum.

«}'," o Al satisfied that % resl need for this







-Superintendents. g 514’709' i

89, o In connectlon with -the

"Jtransfer af A551stant Superlntendents of

‘:the l‘fh{November, 1950 hut owing to the
lf:financla‘ condltloﬁ of\the Colony it was -not’
“then adopted. ~- I em datisfied that as an

act of Justice officers. now: serving should
,“recelve the benefit of. the Long scale and I
e would ask for _your telegraphlc approval

ek

e (Future entrants will be adequatelv provided .

" for: if the ney standard Tony scale sélary
terms are duly 1ntroduced by you).




: \‘malnta1n1ng a strong fores of police “in the E
Bamburu Dlstrict. . Owlng to the fact. that o F

1onger in & dlsturbed or dangerous state,

the malntenance of a levy force at the

expense of tne 1nhab1tants is.no, longer
legally posSlble. T At the same tlme Ian
satisfied that at pnesent 1t lS undesirable,




: o™
‘ I In view,
however, of ‘the fact tﬁat the bayment of
thls fee vill only be in r%spect of pd§t

N mortemS“carrled out in conneetion witﬁ
: : court cases it has been considertq desirable
e . to. place ‘the ‘ddministration or this item under
' " he control of the Polige,
94. In oonnection with the
1ncrease of 10 posts in all under 1tems 95,
94, 95, 112 llj and 11&, of which yoir
approval 1s sought refenenoe 1s lnvited to
. page 57 of the Hemorandum A

!}-’!" 7y .

>
S

15




L pre iously 1n abaygnce to meet “the 1ncre S V“J'f{f
of work entalled'by the . -expansion of the : '
telegraph and telephone network of the Golony.-
I am satlsfled %hat thls expenditure 1s un-

; g av01dable, and I trust that you w1ll accord

‘ YOUr approval to, the addltlonal posts.

1‘Item 2 Junior Tnspectors. . °
“Ifem EE Senior WireIess Englneer Operator.
o 98: The alteration in the

titles of these officers is con51dered nore

approprlate ‘and is in accordance w1th practlce .
trust that your approval of

‘ 'else.wbexez s L



‘the: 1ntrbduct10n of this additlonal pensmn-
i, able post will noti’j e Wl‘thheld:

e

‘ : VI_"CE.!.Ilv‘77 Olerks (Aslan) 2830,
e e 0wmg to- _the é!JOW‘th of







rpreseni; c‘ircumsi?ances 4n. T’thh he is carrying

) out his auties~without tne help of an Assis-
tegnt, shquld be supplied with a clerk of some

experience -to carry out the adminiétrativ&

worh of hlS of:fme in‘order tha‘t the Prmtm




§Qp:;appro?ai, .

.2;7.. ffb&, Various other.minor details
-in: whlch alteratlons ‘have been effected in

: thsse Estlmate 8T dealt w1th.fu11y in the

Memorandum andxnn the Report of the Standlng

Flnance Commlttee, and I do not nropose to
- commént further on them.

HED X ;" pRrSONS.

h lQQ.”i" ‘In connection with the

' Estlmates of ‘this Department reference is

~invited t6 the proposals contained in.

1whls paragraph Sir‘Alan has 1nv1ted attention
to three possible modes of reduclng expenditure T




~.the sohem submlttad by the Commissioner of

o Prlsons, and reductions in the Warder staff~

\f\j '  economles antlclpated by Sir Alenm Pim. have, 1ni‘
: “amun 1, been fully effected, although that




W

Tem orar Technlcal Instructor. L £213,
ey % ) an 5400.* T




Slr Alan le in hlS '

5

. Report has made recommen&atlans igr economies

The d“talls of these sE¥ings are set out in S
paregraphs 368 and 575 of the Report. and
1nclude a Sun of £979 1n respect df ﬁhe

/ closlng down of. the Bldoret dlv1s10n.




' Deputy Chief Accountant whose retlrement

s will take place du.r:mg 1957 in consequence

reditable to savings in respect of hldden
emolumen‘ts, I am satisfied that the Director




I f Engmeer and the
; .A .,500 whlch was. paygble
-,Mr. Stronach Tha chanue 1n a £l year
: meﬁns é saving of 5&0 and L trust that youru .
appmval will ot ibe, \11thhe1d.

Itefn 4 _ Semor Assmtant Engrineers. £2, );15.
: 118. o 'I’be sdaition of a furiher

/‘As's‘i"stah‘thrig iineers"'."ﬂ 225.013.. '




~In éonnection with the
;'change in title of thls offlcer and the
‘extension of

his scale of pay from ~840 to
9920 reference is 1nv1ted to -page L7 of the:

]&emorandum. I am. satlsfled that the dutles )




ﬁ;ItemZii“‘ASSis
EE 124. ]

prio 1ded or ﬁnder Item 14 There‘ls

yilit r» ore ‘o actual 1ncrease 1n establlshment

PR

I trust that you w1ll auprove ‘of the change._

ItEm 33z ' Sunerv1sors (Afrlcan) ;"216
~.125. ol The explanatlon of this
: new 1tem,has been afforded at: page 49 of .the .

Memorandum and ‘I trust that you ¥ill approve

the propo als contalned therein.










s ‘and Méss‘engers_. 86
o ; I am satisfied that the
incréase of ‘the éstablishment under this item

; ,@égi&’ﬁ

3 L34 !
Ay

it

A

SRR

: =] LY ERRE :
! TLY\ consider_ébﬁly'f
SR - T

Rpough this Heads




offee'Mealx ug esearc'

ot iblt hat any useful purpose wnuld»bq,~







aragraph’ 7 of the Report '« .

i . thet8tanding Finance Committee
o Part T and-peragraph.12 (i) of .
~this: despatoh A




a%r ;
L1 .and

L

S
SRaty

1
iy
h;
A

s
hdsis

Ttem 1273 3 Glaghias cen)., ‘

SR S T Vide page "1 'of.ft‘he“kfembrandtm

- ’ PR ' &nd paragraph 527 of ‘this
e * despaten, - .77 OF this

and pox
despatol




nd%ar A
&l agr
;despatch. ﬁ”




: gigph-'lfz of. the .
g
% Part
3%ni

inarce-Committee

I, “and peragraph. -
desiqgtch.‘- P










QnETGﬁ&éZ .
1) '51‘(1»\@1‘&3 .

;_ba_g I of 'the Memorandum
I ax:‘}alg,m-ph\ 9 this

HEAD XHTTI POE‘;’i‘.Smc?c TRLEGRAPHS

Item 3: 1 Senior Assistant 'Postmaster Kbners

: V:Lde page 59 of t‘he/hiemorancﬁnn
and paragraph 95,of thls

N despat ch.»_ :
g_;.I.i‘.e_,m:fll'.f‘ 2 Postal Clerks &: Tel graphlsts (Femgle).
T Ve age 59 of the memorandum ;,-;i
S ~“  and’ pgragraph 96 0f t TP
= . despateh, K %z

% Ttem 17: /27 Sub—Englneers & Insge tors. .

Vide page 39 of the- Hemorgndun
and .paragragh 97 of this - :

) deg‘p_atch.
s Ttem 28: 6 Clerks (Asian). )

* Vide page 39 of the Iuemorandum
. .. .gng” parag,raph 99 of thig .
) ) despatch,

U Ttem 68: 1 Asglstant Engineer.
) Vide vage 40 of the memorand

-and paragraph 101 of ‘ﬁhg.s, e
despatc‘h.

.

graph 202 of the-
gnog Committqe




-Dag
and” paragra
despatch




1 g 4 ‘V.Of;‘itﬁegiuém
Horaon 120 of th

ke

Oi
18N%a




Salary consolldated &t EifﬁEO
per annim,

Vide para raph 1,8 of" the
Standing :Lnance Comnittee
Revort, -Part I; ‘and. paragraph
34 of %hls despatch. o

mibx . cwm DEPARTIEDNT.

'<\a

Item 1: Game Warden..
ten:2: ,Serrior LosTstant Game: -Warden.
Ttem. 31 ' :

' Jm)Icm: DEPAR fﬁw. -
Chlef Justice. S R !

. Salar ,:réstored to £.2 , 4007 per annum.

‘Lvlde paragraph 101 of the' Standmg .
Finsnce Committee Re ort Part I

and ‘paragraph 53 of 1s despatcﬁ

rﬂJAD XVII : I.H]DICAL DEPART},ENT.




: Salar ncreas
E%ximum ofy£% ,ﬁo

- Vlge pagé 27ho
7. and’ paragra
‘de ptch.g P

29 of"thi

; o 1,
o%aaﬁf%“;?ffsﬁw




PUBLIC VORKS DEPARTHENT,

e 9

s Form X ed "Hydrographic
o5 gla galgi"g%%i‘s%ﬁiz;é -
“£B40;. by -

PLVEy










on the Draft Estlmates of Reventle and
Expend1ture for the Year 1937



Repor\‘: of. the*Sfandmg Fmance Commtttee on theA o
: Draft Estlma.tes of. Revenue and Expendxture i T

i Lbi qug on tlxmprmcxpl{,x ',u

v'sulemﬂgm b’ ;given to the probmble it
N ftheé h eptunce, or purt;inl g

o it ¢

epor £ on‘tl;e de filte \mdemmnﬂmg that ﬂmxr Aot
in7nhy: ifforedsd’g f4di . taxaltion ¢ ot the’ DT nn&v




Burapeort slected. mem}

o SR e

o Vi nusciiomofetil Focondiiint
Tapnllynfai iow il {he gEcé@fﬁnﬁ

n yéar wero relute :
ose; for LAgrfén‘ltf;_’n'l:Exp:or,ts‘

ar wero relnfe

ual Agricul:

i epres ilon,
-the data provided on pages

o~

evar, that in 6, ppéparation’ of

pled ] U BT iz

dlues wis dépepﬂe‘nb'ffi;‘; given year on such ‘problemsfic factors s
“clilatic conditions, miarkel movements and sdtjal'changes. 7, - T
- ~10. Ina more or less fully develgped country thero were-obvious ressons
why Gustgms receipts should not improve-in proportion to_increased ‘prosperity
‘sinco. the imposition of duties tes omptically to increase the. internal
production of dutisble arti of Kenya-he' axpressed. the
i hat tivo, py;l;z_gr.igﬂ"

in 1987,

yqin‘sl’n;ﬂ: hat, it should be 'rccoxﬂ‘pdz that, in*his epiniont;
me’ tax ar: ueceptance “of  thiat - form “of taxation by ha} T

ed -t:“'KenymBqndi;
availible; helexplain

gt the, mﬁ@i@bemeen_ :
d fiimeelf that T

~of .opinion

Waricultural: ‘exports must e’
fori.. of, agticultural export’

rk which. would - militate ogainst. -

mentof many justifiable demnands had ; 1ids
silable.: In due course these:demands would, haveto be;

gtiveen' the | territories o
&by Tqneys.. collected 'in

and -only.

Ui
G

om- £30,00¢
gures for 1086

stors stated-that in afriving .. his figure
Draft Estimates lo-had taken all the then

;-also, mads juse-of ‘the Agricultural.
supplied to'him by-the Agricul-

en_explained that; in consequence-of -
firat nine months of 1936 having
{Ustified i incressing his estimated
“£8:807,000." - The -Comittee considered

bis total . wai: composed; bearing. in. mind the

it o gbqﬂ'cqﬁ'ée cri)i) in 1087 would not be
felt froin ‘on 'écondmic point of view until 1938. -

(if) That increaset‘l:mnizéifplnn.ting for the :1936-1987 period -would',

have little efféct on maize exports*in 1987:

(iii) That & reasonible. margin of error sl__\;auld be ullow_edvfor market
R 3

(iv) That. sllowance should be made for the spending of advances
‘nequired’ in-respect of standing crops, although this would, in™
all“probability, be.offset by restricted spending .on accountaf
the-immedinte desire of farmers to ‘meet linbilitieg deferréd
on “neount of.‘the dépression. L )

_17. In the - light: of ;evidence -adduced, the Committee .with the
concurrence. of the' Dircctor of Agricultire recommended _that. the figure
of - £8,807,000 might with safety be ‘increaséd. to npproximately £3,600,000
and recorded major increases in export values of the following items :—

. jsul, butter, ghee, skins,. wool; cotton wattle-

park’ ahd. wattle-sxtract, . . . . . e T

beén postponed on the grounids that funds

of; ud e




Hr ﬁgi@{»li‘dviiﬁi o 'the hilt”" would _!eliiri! ng
937, fof méeting  uninticipat cxpondituire.” Provision of - ;
during: 71936 - wider: Bpecigl ‘Warrants had amotinted. to' Approxi-".. R

ommitiée: apprecinted the’ fack that'the Trengurer by virtue -

stion ghts Chiof Nat
A 2

; o1 g 1 inent, . Thie Revised . Batimate -for 1036
Lo/$520,000, only but-it was | ti
ateds where there had been' s reluctance rather thun an inability to'pay, and

Native' Commis
ifi-the printed<Draft Batim:
opinion; would-be colléetéd i

sionerf'stu.tuq t};ut S

Tiont]

g i

his view that-a tightening up of

. “of ‘hisvpffice, was bound; 6, adopt this ttitude but were of ‘opinion- thagn: - "~ A s d
p - prriving ‘ot7an testimate { “tevenue’ they should. not be influenced 'by e B 0 the spread of the Kodi-stamp system should result in:the 1987 Estimates being | 4
'g\pegtlogvbf__unfgresee xpenditure. “At the ‘some. time they ‘oxpressed - the S S o realized,: - e : : R
: VIe‘v'ﬁtl‘lillt ,thg _poiet;hal'ﬂn_nger,,ouﬂgnmi by. :thé. Trensurer: should ‘3s for as” . - 7woil o - L. . ina e Treasurer expluined thot the fighre of £15,000 appentivg in fhe S L
Pf’s.“rlfl% hea V‘“tﬁd by n.éa'fd SQ”?‘“Y‘Of:SP@@‘Wﬂmnts during 1087: 2N i I T Revised' Tevenue Estimates for 1936 on ‘account of the sale 6f Blnmps wasin L ]
.21, The res{lsed_ detuils~ of Customs _Revenue forming . the' total - of -’ e - : respéct of stamps-purchised but. not'yetj.,exclmnged for tax ticketa, This:sum
- £810,000,: hive beenincorporated ‘- the Bchedule appended - to: this. Report, . .50 . ¢ould not therefare yet be nlltfcgtéd to Hut Tax ‘Receipts.. “He explained that . ;
: R U al : i : - R . under the Stamp. system ig-lag- wos unavoidnble. " ‘After the.first year-the’
HEAD II--LICENCES, DUTIES, TAXES, ETC. © . St [P ?pn‘tjng blance should remain. pproximately cons’tnni;y,‘ﬁnd it ‘would nof there< " '+
’ : - ord be necessgry to toke it'into necount in estimating Teceipts from this gource ;

“Itgm 2—Come Licences, ; B FoR

Cogay Tb was ‘explained that the decreased yield on “the 1036 ¢stimate
+~ - shown; under this: item.was, conséquent on.a marked ‘drap;in 1936 receipta.
s o " his decreass thée Game Warden‘assigned in-part to the high' epst-of licences;
T ot andin part te the ‘increased interést'in photographing, us'opy d to shooting
" game. In view of information recently recéived that the local éafari ﬁgencie:
were Fully. booked up with visitors for 1937, however, he considered it-safe to

" restoré the estimate to the 1936 figure of £8,500.
23. The Comm}@tee recommended accordingly.
s Ttem G-—Coffee “Lictnoss. 3 s . .
94.. The Director of Agriculture explained that a case had been put-up Sl
: by, the Coffee “Board for the transfer from General Revenue to the Board of

.ol Tecéipts in respect of Coffee Licences. .

in’ future: ye!

a

TaX
, This view had.:

TN L s
sliberations; s expluined in thethird paras
c6, had ‘mide recommendations ihcredsing
45" incdrporated- in the '

7

mforme@}th_gx‘t ‘the- gpinion had been:éxpressed
 numerous. ndividuals both within’and outside
nitable’ that. while in tha cage’ of. other races the
igher; it {he-coge dfithe native it should be fized -
B altendy; been - Gecepted i the adjoining
5f Ugandd and Tanganyike-but the Gavernmenft of Kenya had not
supported it bince it ywas folt:thut the-native who matured éarlier

n-or Asistic and consequently earped-a mon's wage st an

Lo 95, - The Comimittes heard evilience on the subject but in'vi s
. increage’ of £1,000 already ded-on tHe .]‘, Hture side. ;’f‘ :’ﬁz A N P t57whould also pay o mat’s fax carliers: Sir Alan Pim bad now
Estimates in. respect of improved Coffee’ Research Services they* were un- - A addedhis"Bupport to those who cansidered that the ago for ligbility should be
ablé to agree to immediate acceptance. of the proposal. - R . , i Fp‘isé.bﬂ n.ndl ‘in-the circumstances itdid not appear practicable to defer taking this ~
Tem 8—Dicences under-Traffic Ordinance, " . . : vBtBP;: v ;;Eefc P - ' idered that th 1 i i
- 96. In-view of therevised estimate of £57,000 for. 1086 Commit .o TS 1 S ittee, however, red that the propoasl io remit &
recommended that this item should be increased ‘b y£5.(}90 fﬁgﬁ%ﬁ?ﬂw . ! L . flm‘lf‘ 9@1’;)1%% tax assessiient for’ muilsiple huts Teqiired further investigation
ot i ; T waa T B S . aring 1987, - ¢ v
Iteny. @—Stamp~ Duties;, Various Revenue ‘Pu - 3o G : L . M < ’ :
P 2ut , TH0SER. . .88, The Commijttec discussed the question' at length and in reaching

these licences was-largely nssignable to the boom in stock trade in'consequ
1 b largely nssig k : ence
of the I'f:gxlof]?;tlxxopxp_ql‘glfuqm‘mu This. influence wauld. zigh be. felt inq1937.
30, The _Commit?géhicc,t_:pltyed the view that the proposed inauzuration
4 ‘and. by-products “fuctory_of Merars:*Tiiebigs(Kenys,
have 3 stimulating effect on the.stock industry and recommended
by £100.10£1,400, ) oE e

i

v

27. . The-evidengs of the Acting Principal Regiat itles and oili : . ., 08
e g Principal Registrar of Titles and others 53 Yhéic: conclusion béte i mi

i

“Non-Nativo Poll Taz.
Slig: Commilteq redommendad d.¢
uld.bo reduted by: £12,000, from £52,000 fo 220,000

nd the following considerntions :—

; wagcleaf-

eridad thab.

the- yicld catimated finder

1 nativo sérvices was on the increase and on the

siade it appear that revenue und@r>thisSiteni buoyant, ’

L - : yent,and that. the : : > ot N

catimated figure for 1936 would be excéeded.’ R P . ‘ L (D That expenditure.o

28. T : o o - ) ’ T existing basig of taxation had slready, in the Expenditure Estimates .

he Committce rtj,coinmended an increase of £5,000 to £60,000. ; . for 1087, exceeded the Moyne formula by a considersble sum, and

Item 10—Caitle Traders Licences. ) i M . _ that: although it was undesirable that this exponsion, .should -be

.29 It was oxplained that the increase in receipts in 1936.in respect of K . o updqu-;gmied, if:i W:{l] lxe(':csmm(xi'yt that th;a_nutive i’h::ﬂ‘d oouttributo -
y .o-foir share towards the expenditure on i own betterment.

o that all the recommendations
t* ghould’ :be made effective ot "
that o number: of_the-




N

.« Item 16:=Traders-and Professional _hlqencgd

.4 yeview the r tions’in the pr

4_0.{’1‘!]6]06& iktgg'redém‘xhen(feﬂ“'g it the Jield_eatimate
. 1lem sh’ould ‘besredizted from £883,501 “£40,000:t0. 848,500,

- 41, : The Committea considered -th
graph 88+ of Bir’Alan. Pinls. Report”
imposed “under,, the, 1934 Licensing. O
formerly .chtaining,fvith s consequonti
included. in the printed draft. Estimatel
approved Estimates for 1036 .
Item 17—Petrol Taz, « :

/49, “The Cominittet considered this’ifem in the first pluce on'the busis
of its ‘computnﬁdn in""the Printed Draft Esﬁmafé_b and “waos mfgnned, ‘in

) igéé;bmgﬁtsndi:'d:‘_t]xni‘gtlm',lliéér[qa' cen
| inance -should ‘revert” to: the: scale
al ‘reduoton”of £3,500 on the: amourit

evidence, ‘that in- the-view of local comméreis] undertakings the frading pross - -
g had

pécts for 1037 were: favourable. . 16 was undprstood thht the 1938
shown an increase of 6.50. pér. cent aver those for 1045 anduhot’
increase on 1936 wn?ﬂ‘ m:gpated jnjn‘a} T 1
. ) i Py S ST
43, The Commities mbommenézﬁ?hnt in view of the:above ipifor
and in view of the buoyant revenus.for 1936 this estimata ¢ 1:58"
by. £10,500 to £68,500. -~ Inthis computztion-‘account:
incresed use of heavy oils in Diesel engines and. it was Ty
that in ordergo preserve: the equilibrium. between, petrol:
_yossibility of intreasing tazationon - vehicles employing
should. be-examined. - g R RE:

' 44.Ab.n later stage of t!}girﬁdélﬂ’:mli& 3

“coniclisions ;reached at paragruph 8ol this!
that & ramission of taxation jn petrol.consuription: t4x
_2lf communities arid, in conseqnends, recommayided. th

of yield under this item should.be reduced by o sur

I1tem.18—Cotton Tez. . g X

45. -The Deputy Director. of Agriculture’ (Plant-T)
.the erop-estimate on which' this figure of receipts was.]
The revised estimate nmounted to 22,500 balea;: ot
{ Certain argas however did not yet pay tax. Thesg areal 1
Machakos and Tavets where the yield should omount, td 8,000, 500, and 500
bales respectively.  The taxable yield theréfore’ would sbe approximute]
“18,500 bales. On a taX of 8h. 8 per baldtotal réceipts would amount: &
£7,400. o : e
4. The Commiitee recommended that this item. ghould be .increased

by £1,500 to £7,500. : i
. _HEAD 1I-TEES AND PAYMENTS FOR BPECIFIC SERVICES.
Ttem 3—Registration of Comp inies and DBusiness: Names. ' Boses

47, . Tn view of the revised figuiesof foveniis during: 190 ander ki, e

"incrensingly -buoyant; the .Committeo re@ﬁx{r;pgded that ¢ 3t
increaced by £200 t0 LT : SR

i

oo 4. TR view of selual-recéipta for 1033 the Commilté
liay this jtem shauld-be incrensed. by £50_to' £550

Ttem’ 5—Sursey Pees. . ) s o T
49, The Committee. recommended liat this item should’ bo increased. iy
£000 to BLE0, o Lol oA

id o reduétion of £12,600 on: tho: -

and-in" consequence of ‘advigy from the Registrar General that receipts Wera’
item”should.be *

Bt Sy

T Ttem S Peferinary Inno lation Fevs, 45,
4t Veterinnry ‘Officer -expl
under-thissitem gers !_nrge’ljn of: i fortuitous nature*but:he. agr
average of receipts aver o period of years ‘woilld “warring somg
‘the eshimate for 3037, - He expresséd the ppinton thut if the exp
--yigion under:items 117, 118 add’ 119: af Tld be 1

50, "6 Acting Chi

-total'of £500'0 the gure sancfioped:in |

¥ this item might sufcly. be inereased to £1
5L “The-Committee recammended geeordingly.

S no[;ls‘

b?@g?‘v& &y
il

Chb-Cor mx,f{
o3 bubtinyiewof
e, yeldrshonld &

" the
£ be

. printed figore ehy

SFThe ;(}bxqu'ittee reqozﬁ

nster” General exlgl_mq

ained thaf reven

Head 111 "coull ‘b increased” by ) -
thh estimates for 1086, the Vield under e
,000: . .

(3 iincopnae
s

4 timate of.mnize
“£4,700 ‘might  safely be
xpenditiire Head: IIT;

rift




- P . £ g e i EEA TS - s et S S L gy b - PR L i

- AEAD . V—~EARNINGS OF .GOVERNMENT DEPARTMENTS; 7w o o fabe o . SETCER G Pogpite: the' seriong Hhortfall [in netual "on’ estimated revenue -for
-4 Iem 9-~Prison Industrics, w0 S0 A LT R T T A i :

68, Tn . nnawer ton question. the Commie’sioncr'ofml’riaénb atated that - : T M i

Prison Industries showed a very, substantiil profit: - Bxpenditure in 1988 had ™ .00 by b S e - DRIIEE ey : - . o

o~ -pmounted tov‘ﬁ‘jﬁgjlg;ﬁndr\ecqiplsf’bb £0,508.7 Inview of the'buoysnt nitute : A et . T :

- of *this Rey 6nuetin; 1930 hdaxprensed the view that estimated receipty dy:this: : A o g e . e Acting Gdmimisslén

iy : : o o Hiands and? ¥ ithongh

766 in

1086, the Commities neéapted the view that the matked incréase in: production:
‘ 936, might be: nccopted  as an iidication of rensonable  possi-

ighbibe;

jonghi .o anmoof over £400 hy rcollnctéggﬁy the vissorofl
Aughist! 1095, 58y of { & d for 1937, 6F 4160 befow/
t1da" 1986 bstimath : e

pnr%rfi\eﬁ% Tands and Settls-
etadlcd! snpplied from™.
pili the eatifnito

S Y sourco-had -
( s Uealipgeh Bervitar ol Tarests ascribed
Gplinatic fadlbritind v Yar uiry into tha morkeb.
par of private aoedsrien) Ho thit tho printed catimate
it :

A s

pased on forivard contracts. He ascribed tha ) 'improvemér’sl’%‘xip;

under this item entirely o the demand for clia¥eoal by pyrethruni:

and “others,’ o factor to which -reference had bden made st page ‘217of* the
Memorandum on the Draft Estimates.

. .88, The Committee recommended aceordingly, and sioted .that o slight

. conséquential increase would-bg necessary ‘at: Expenditure Head IX, Ttem 20..

dder .

The Comnijl
ter by 2100 {0 8

Tew 6-$als of Pot . .
der this tera - should be . .
: thigy.cr tryiat Ex-
cretse
cen, pince productid
& one;anot

3 °d, DO, ORI A ; 5., The \wad informe s i décl fis
f_l ﬁiiz,ﬁ()'m-me'fforn?gg itemy; 1o hiad jeatimy ! - n, : i s of oth { count, in 1“.)36.;:'«:::1



mailto:rtc@p.ts

vised ‘catimate .t ‘Appénﬂii L,':the: Con;niitfeﬁ L
£194 to £63,026.7 3 T X :

ncreage: of £230 ‘consequentislly on- the'

at Expe‘nditu_re, Head XXV, under-

. winoratood thit this. item, should " bs redneed by .

"~ 0. i Campiifipe: undevstood that (1l Hom, st
12400 to 132 34is Tatter sum . being -inclusive " of the “igcrense. of £200 ...

Ttem 1 of Expenditure Head IV. - L
. FEAD XTI_LAND BALES.

m 9Stond Premio: for Town, Plotsi: =7 - N e

91: -The Commissioner Tor Liocal ‘Govemment‘,fL}ds' and “Settlement

thiat; in view of iriformation ‘made’ dvailable-since. the preparation

 enyisaged Under

‘explained

' 'of the/Draft Estimates, 1ie was of ‘opinion that the reyesine estimota-of £2,000 %

“should b incteased by £2,600 to £4,600. - At
93, ~The C itteo s ded aceeptiice of this proposal. - ,
93.., In answer.lo'a questién, it was stated that the hotel sitn;‘Moxﬁbda,n’, ’

. had-been put up.for guction’ on several occasions, but that no-bid had-been

mads. . “The ‘Committes: were ‘of ‘opinion that’ the. ptesent’ terms of .,leaso,r; B

“embracing as they did a£60,000: construction- clanse, “were of too"orerous o
- ‘deseription, and recofamended: that.the Commissioner for. Lioeal Government,*
~ Liands ond Settlement shouild ‘be instructed‘to review the’ terms:of uale with

u View to-their ‘modification- o & soupd but more: reasonable and attractive

bagis. ) L ) . [
HEAD XII-COLONIAL .DEVELOPMENT.-FUND.
Item Malfi_niqu’ngyiddlpurbl Séhblarship: Scheme: - g
X " ‘Thg- Committes: that,

consequence:

tem 27,

¢co




Comparatlv

Revenue for 1937 ¥}
byth

the Effect on the Draft Estlmates [
Amendments thereto Recommendedf‘

T

DD BY: TH.E BTANDING ¥

NTHE DRAFT ESTINATES OF BEVENUE zcm [OTOF
INANCE COMMITIEE

n!d)

anmu I‘numm
“CoOMMITTEE = .

o= .\ Sranpivo. Fr
_ DraFr.EsTIaaTES”

v(' N
INANTE |
-, COMMITTEE »,

SRS o

‘ W—Pom Anp TELEGRAPIS—

and.
’Mnnuﬁwhlms e
R Manufac z

+ - Game Luxm

b T\jeencos- under ‘ZI.'erl'i~ fo Ordinanco ' .

Bmmp TDuties; various Rcvcm.m Purpows

” Cattly Traders™ Licen o

- Hytsand Poll Tux‘[Nnhvn) -
Natwa Poll Tax ..° = .. . .-

N
Tncomg Tex

’I‘rbdcrs and meesslonnl Llcanees
Petrol Tax’ o

Cotton Tax o . .

ToTAL Heap I1..

II1.—Fges anp PAYMENTS FOb SrECIFIO
SERVICES—
i jon of C jes and

Names
. Regxstranon of l’awnm nd Dcslgml etc
. Burvey Fees
Vewmmry‘lnmula on Fees, cte.
- Hospital Fees.' ..
“Bills.of Health .. -~ -
‘Hhoellam:pua Fees . ..

Passport P
tAgnm!mml Mwﬁwamg Om
a0

2 dnuunmgm\d G “Fegs,

iy ole,

Bolo of Stemps - . . .. .

" $10,000
L300 | .- o
540,000 . 515,000 .
52,000 . 40,000 .
83,500 .. 43500 ..
25,000 N 22,600
58,000 - 63,500 .
6,000 7,600
. +
944,050 [% 872,150

ToraL Hzap ..

191,845

XIT. LiaNp BALE:
tand- Premia ior Town P!ou; -

A

XIIr——ComNm.L Dzm

i OolonialA 1-8chol:

TorariHeap XI ..

S , Teom | Hesd | Ttem | Head R
B » £ - £ A A B 3 -
/ E.um'nxus oi Govxmmxmrr Dma——- . “

2] meun -Industries - . 10,000 © GO0 1
3 | Bern, Vaggine: nnd,Lubomtory Pmducu 3,000 500 4
4 Mombgsw ‘Water Stpp; KRS 43,000 500/ .o <
& Wi o . 4,500 |~ o 500 .

as. I{eneh Wa e 215 . 14 B
14 Kisil "Wagex Bupply - v o 200 .. i3 )
18, Hire of ng rament. Vehmles i .. 50 . 25 ) ET .
20 Ensgt African Agnoulmml Journol .. 550 . 3 520 - SRS

TOTAL Hmn A2 . 82,245 83,784 |
N i
—VI——nmvmmm mou Govmcmmm Piioe.
13 ~. 85 - 2y ]
85,047 86,007
VII—8are oF Qovenwuent PHOPERTY.. 14,480, 14,450
VIIT.—MISORLLANEOUS RECEIPTS. . 12';605 e
— 5
IX.—~FoREsT- DEE) nn:m “REVENUE— |
1{  Seed,and, Plint Siled: . .- . 1,060 | 1, :
z Timber Sales nndBo}'nlLias 13,6001 - . 14,000
3 Fuel Sales and Royaltics TTLB00T < -12,500
= Miscellansous Forost Recenpm 1,700 . 1,800
& Balo of Pesho ™ .. . i . 300 . * 250
6.{e Reimbursements . e . .. 1,650 1,450
. Tm‘x, Hoap IX .. . 30,300 315600
; X.‘~—-Ix'n;m£s't Lt e ee e , 38,887 ’ 38,087 |
i XJ—Rmnnunsmmwm—— § ’
1| " Customs Dopurtyien 22,250 21,220 . .0 1. 1,030 .

10 K/AR Northomn Bngndo 48,370} 60,077, . [0

Bt Posta Amd Telegraphd. .. T 62,002 03,026.] " . 124 :
7], . . Prisons—Personal* Emaluments . 1,740 . 1,070 [' . 230- B
24 - Audit au . P . 4,125 3,725 o 400

1,074,920 1,075,548




ATT ESTIMATES OF REVENUE FOR 1937 OF .
TANDING FINANGE COMMITTEE “{(Contd)

Lt Sranpixo -Fivaxes
C %,

n/the: Draft Estimates ol
,‘.th'Eretd -Recommiended:

enaments
‘Finance Co

o Cogp??hti\?e"il‘able Sho
e Revenuesfor 1 7-.0f |

-Kisil: Witer Supply:*
. Hira:of, G_oyomn}:ent_v
i rictld




= INAmenr o
RIRTED I¥ THE GOVERNMENT PRINTER
S L1986 e E :







eport of the S’randmg Fmance Commlttee on the
Dihitilr t{m te,svrlof Rgvenue and Expendxture .

Council of Kenyu on the 17th November :
vem_m aml Dxpemhture for tho chr 987 - - 0

bof the Revenue Estuuntcs mxght not be: eoni,
an ailvance Beport an Expenditure for i{),ﬁ’lz Y
B : slntlvo Coundil,

y.Government to ﬁll 1o vacancies nnm
rAlan Pim’s. proposals for' District Re-

'sl‘axntlon Officers and consequent reductions of .

taff .o decrease of £1,344 was now. made possible at thiswote. - -~ ™~

I as;at tha 1at: Jnnunry would. be as show
g ~nnmcly 107 . Distrlék: Officers; b

£05,165 s, sigainst £66,400 in th

tad

anc]x oﬂ‘lccm ahou]d
idered fhat' thc




“Binder Expt’na"tu
(l»&)e\?giﬁd in purugmtﬁ]

g questio ,ihe,ﬂi}io ulVSecretm;yl forg:n
of :Mr-P 11' len’ to\the pastz 5t
i \7 befcte th

wa ns u;iorxneﬁ' thdt, npy val ‘wis, sou"ht {o. the
ceb wiler gharges in Tespec.t of
e :{amﬁm’ en d Kisil, ani chut tlns) -
f 14 nnd 50 “ré Dec-

LAl .
;xmnt /here’ shouhl
i Hed XXXIV;, and”

ltem 127—Clerks (A!m:m
167~ The Cominittee remmmended thi!
by £6 to £637 to meet an unnthx J

¢ this Itcm ahmﬂd

ST Tn view of the mcreh,aeun “th
“hire" paynble by - this. Gaverninent Lownnlr i
the Commnttee reoommendcd fhidt o sim l}f £11

ite !

R ‘ el Tt L
;10, . Co tice recom: Hded that Item 181 should "be- 3ncrenaea
~£131"w ~£eoo and that Tteid 198 should be-increased by -.eea to £1ao.v .

S HDAD IIA—ADMH\ISTRATI()N EX'I'RAORDINABY
v Ilcmaual of -Laibons. ;
.80, 'The Chief -Native Commissioner informed the Gommmco that 1t o
5 atiticipated that the removal of Tuaihona from Kericho Dierict 1o Bunm
c“nhcmld bc complded during 1997. The-cost 6f this woul:.l be £740. i

R R Wumnt the Gommlttee recommended that a sum of £250 shon]d be deleted

i 24 The Commxttee recommended thnt 2'Bum of £400 should-he mserted‘ B
in the Estimates on aceount of “Recnndmcmun of Machnkos Nutwe lleeerve

i -, Tiem 4—Purchase of Lorrics. )

“View of the stutemenb that one of the lorries for which provision
- ‘Ligd been idserted at this item hud alreddy been pirchaséd.by menns of Special

JIDAD I]I—AGRICULTUBAL DDPABTMDNT -
. 20. -As in tle case of other Departments in respect of which Bir- Alan
Pimr in his Report had envisaged a scheme of reorganization, the. Stundmg -
Finince Committee recorded the view that, although they considered it desir-
abln to recommend -provision for the present:organization of the Agricultural
Deparment- on_ the lines of .the Draft Estimates, they regarded this as of ‘a
temporary nature only”to cover ‘the period occipied in renching a decision
on’ Bir Alan's or parailel suggestions.

s

- Item: 16—Gnmt to_Royal Agricultural and Horticultural Socicty of Kenya.

Item: “6—Grant to Milk Recording Scheme.
.97, TFhe’ Committee was informed that, in an interview, representatives
of the Boynl Agncultuml and Horticultural Society had stated that they weré
. of opinion:that provision in the nature of a block grant by Government to
s the ‘Boeiety -would .bie preférable to the allocation of the sum provided under
these two apecific items. ‘1t was proposed therefore to delete the new Item 26
and transfer the provision thereunder to Ttemi 16, thus increasing the lutter

ltem to. 2600,

‘.’.8 Flig Comxmttee recommended approval uf the proposal.

]tum 18~-Contribution, to Ameni Institute.
29, The- Comuuttea noted an m;,rease of £115 m the conmhutmn to

ho “Amani Instlt,utc E BN

outﬂbutwn to’ “I‘ust Ajﬂca'rAgncul!uml Jousnal - .
f‘é‘"COmmxttee wns mfm-med thnt 2~ conimunication had been
t

“on:the pubhcatlon -of :the -Tournal -in: 1037; the’ eredit’ bn]unces Ak thc ulosg of -
Alﬂﬂﬁ would. be: sufficient o enable the. publication® to be continued in 1987
without-fur

; 31 '1‘ mitted: miended the deletion: of the provisfon-of £612
=t Item 95 und niotéd that .3 consequcntml reductxon of £050 ut Revenue
Hend V; I!em 20 would bo mudc.

g":‘[n tlle}; clrcumstunces ‘he* propoxed tlm provxemn l'or U




7—Galomul tlgnculgurat Schalarshxp Sclienie:
tiestion the Dxrector of Agrigulture cxplmned tlmt g

ly in To/for o8 J)epurtme.ntul
AL i) of; page 12 o tlxc Memcmndum on
5.0f the Secretary ot:ﬁ

"¢

i : it
ptovmon of*£744 shou]dA n W he reduced t0:£678; and ;that: the

d be consequentmll y

“he stnted thit there wnn\n rgtﬂ niged for |
growers” would welcome i$he: sub-atdtions xmd were, |
officers swho. would ba A"uo}zlmml
would be’'no’ need to: appoint b, c]en&ii’ stnlI. !A/\r from  the: Agricultural
Officer’ the work would- be: carried ot by o amnll nuinber of -menials. The
objéct in view would be to discover by cxpcrmumt the varicties of coffes most
suited to the loeality, and efadicate provalent disease: The work, he-said,
_ gonld not be carried out from the Scott Lubomtqnes The scheme was in o
way connected With-the Depnrtmental reorgn.mzutlon underithe Pim proposula
snd would not be affected by it. : :

86. The Committee recommended that. thesel posil sfiould boa . pted
with (:he folléwing reaultunt alterationy and addxtlons ER

Item 3a—Locnl Transport and vaelhug“
Ttem 37—Travelling Allowance
Item 39—Co-operative Experiments, Seads, Mﬂnures, oté,

“ New Item-—Asgistont Agmcultural Ofﬁcer .
New Item—Jumor Lnbarntory ksslst&nt ey

- Agr
n of produce o, be ‘dea
sarvjces lt would be, neéessnr& o’

R ' A “In; reply “tog qneshon the ‘Director

placing in italics in~“the Draft: Estitnntés of th

- itnmediately -ducceeding Tter 81, did, in fact, m
inary Smﬁ' at Mombasa.

40.. Replying to_further guestions the Aclmg Clucf Velermnry Oﬂ‘u,cr
st..ted that the Vetennnry TInspector wos fully: occupled in’dhow and lide

ch - tliere was only ‘partiil
Tundithe-full pravmmn slmuld

ated. that revised ﬁgurcs of-the
ndcordlnglyx he aiked thafthe
-osa-entry
tem 4;inthe prmted draft

u,scheme had been
g Nandi:and
neshpns

1 Civil-Barvice terms. There

{"with by “the condmomng and " cool stares’
e the provision under the iormcr it
. more "than-offset by the mctcnso of £'IOO o

‘had béen retrench usn quence of

stimates were con- -

ep'lrtmenml “Hend;" this pro- o105
XXXV bf- Expendxtum, agiinst which: . =

: Ohml ”Vetennnry Reseurch«Oﬂjce
5. offset'hy o féduc

. p‘roposnl algo’ env:suged/the appointment 6fan additional ofﬁccx- at Item 00,
L Vetermury Beaeurch Oﬁicers"

i ccunomuas He mpported thie proposnl to renppomt such an
eri it did nob agree that’ the- posting of an additional agrieultural officer
1o’ the Digo aren to carry ‘out part: time duties 06 & Veterinary Officer would

= meet the case.:The Deputy Director of ‘Agriculture (Plant Inidustry) stated-
that the seryices of such ‘an officer. were not required to combat the' outbreak

of “cotton~w1lf.” wluch wog nlreudy bemg dealt Wlth snt!.sfuctonly othcrwmo

ﬁf Research Officer.

‘tl}e.pmpoanl to appoint.an Assistant
he- additional - expendxture enmlled fo e
f. two units at Item 102, Laboratory” Assiatants. The

Ttew HB-—Upkeep of Kabcta Lubamtq_]

Item 119—Pfaduc¢:on ‘of Sera. nnd Vaccines., —
44, “Ths AckiBiz. Chisf Vatermnry Officer nihred thnt in view of the, Reu

- Estimate of ;Revenue ‘st Hend 'V, Ttem' 8, provision at these items should’ i)au’

restored to that obtaining in 1085 by incréases of £150;- £150 and £‘7()0
respectivély.

45. The Gummnttee recommended nccurdmg]y ) s T
HEAD HIA—AGRIGULTURAL DDI”LﬁTI\IENT E‘(TRAORD]NARY

New Itcm Naw JLofries” for Rinderpest . Services. ,

-.468.7 'The; Actmﬂ Chief Veterinary Oﬁicer ueked that_provision rmght
,serted for. the: pumhnse of tWwo new lomba for, Rmderpest Setvices,, .
ued ﬂmt the “Jorries ab ‘present -in use had been purchpsed in 1027%

unservxcenble oondxtlon Their runmng oosts were” uneconoxm ;

47 :Tho\COmmlMee rccommend;d that o sum of £500 should be mserted

fo; th pnrclmse of i:wo Iomes T .

48, In’view of the mstruchuns issned by the Secrelury of Stute that
the sulury of tho Audxtor ahould ‘be conSolldutcd at £1,350 per antium; thercby
includi € 1 ts Gf the post that portion of his sn]ury
en pmd [LIR ‘non-pensionable nllown'
ificreased - by £2()0

B0k wus'éxplmned to the Commlttee that tlna
in'the printed Draft: Estinates and; in-cor X
 Xospe ofIﬁtcml,‘ qhuuld,bq tugtlier incregsed by ; £5 0:to' tota

j I3
,uprcsand by his predcccusar in paragraph. 46 of the Ttaport of the-Stand

»~ing Finange, ‘Committes. for:1036 -that *'there ight be some duplication of. .
"“work hotween the Agcncy and athier Departm ts, _such it tlxa l’ublm Works
Department opcmtmg in the Coast I‘ravmcs v R




B . muﬂo by hi3 prcdewsmr, I}e lmd mveahgnted
'poss:.b'hhes o nny rcﬂuchon in detml 'He \v_.'us ‘of "the. opinion that fhe’ .-
ume of Stk dealbiwith

; Jnl houses andiother m!erested‘partnes ;
a:oct:_urred In’thie pqssmg of documcnts at'l

Y pos ;
% asked :that this Ttem., might be- mcrcuscd by thres nmits
“or a,total ot .C;-M nd Itom a4 carrquondmgly by £6

absiibif 45 Dite

l ‘ﬁuhsﬁed thnt‘:he
’bduntr): the:
R _A

ucatiop explnmed that he-had witisfied: lmnaelf
$his: item’ was desirable: “Fle' nsked"therafors: that the,
ith perzsxon pmounhng to' £1850.¢5

tlé recommenﬂed uccord' gly

n“¢ases of & emergency in

it mifghit b posslb]e o eb convey puplls fmm the B¢hool
BN alte

m‘ nswer

xfrcméi!d):msclg u."v ed
A

bnsed on uchmn

ineahon by AMr. Puudy th Di

mt, in nccor; uhce swithi: the Gnmt

; pmvgwon'
< utilized




lt('m 0&——Gmnts-m-md ta Goan Schoola ‘(Goan Ed'ncatmn)-

=77, The Coihinittes, underslood “that - !]xe-proponed incrensd o[ £6()0 b
*this Item +wis consequent on the increase of the Poll Tax juynble by, Goana-
from Bh. 80 to Bh. 40.undef L{m new Non-Natwc Poll Tax Bxll pubhshqd for
mtroduclmn into the. ch«ftsinhve Conncll

'ih‘e ge £ mi
ap put nllnwunde

maximum, kedle uf grnut ‘ta. 'Indmn pup}s m:r
glnlt?rcu the total requirgd woul umoqqt to £Gﬂ .
Sioanah

‘i‘he Commm':e understoqﬂ—th tpcp bee
hpy rom payment of: ,é’ﬁ“g)tmn'ﬂl'nx tﬁla nrt:Eﬁfnr 3r
i3 mﬂly bedn made cx - gratia and-hed subsequently been u'i
:In thesc mrcumstunces it nppenred unreusonuh'(g l&m
m;]c for gx—.mls ~whichi;.if mésessed on*s per carmt“[fms& :
‘the past.to’ Indmns who hod:g) v- 3 f

i %ﬁﬁn 5 2)
e’sﬁm“ by Lord I’mn
ducntmn cxplnmed ﬂl

Spbsequently o c'm;ﬁr 4
Tl . Apnn. frofn’ the fucl: ihut it nppearedf

aq'%n dt!mtnlxu'g

PR

sgrants, which wou!d_' .

ap_prove the; r;nclple ‘of mtrnducmrr 2 moderr-side intd the eurricila of the
Priniaty Sehool }
Ty nxnn ngtiol

E '.['hcre liad been strong ob;echqns on the pnrt of ;

lm Bfunury S’nhools
. Ehe initial cost of equipping this four | rimary scliools¥
: the! sary. beientific nppnratus the’ Dxrector o[-Dducuhon usked ‘that>
8 sum of .-QZOG be provxded e g
‘89, The Commltte&recommended that tlus sum should be mserted in
 tho'Estimates. - L
HEAD D(~FORI]ST DDPARTMDNT
: Itcm fS—GOnttnganmes =
00, The* Committee - mcommended that this® Item should be increased
= by £20 to £100. ° . B
+ Tten %—Dxplattatzan
o O1E Inview of the' revenue-producing nature of: thls Ttem fhe Committee
recommended -that “it shouldbe. jncreased by £50 to £750 (vide Revenue
ng}d IX Ttem" 3),
Jten 96—Purchase of Food for-Labourers.
92+ The Committee recommended that this item should be decreased by
£50 ‘to £950 with s corrcspoudmg reduction ut Revenue Head’ ; Jtem b,

Tteny 8T—Contribtition to Golanml Forést Resources Development. Committee.

03, 'The Committee wnsinfornied that representations hind been mude by
this body. to the, effect that, in viegy of tlie fact that: their éentral expenditire
--would bei rensed from. £600 per’nnnuh to £1,000 per. annumiduring; 1937,

ded .u“ Fof ‘thess proposnls

TheT‘ 1

97 '.Uxo Commxttco consldered i propokal miade by the. Game’ Wiirden
. ‘tlik the- post of Senior Assistant’ Guine: Warden which was placed in abeyance

- ilso npproved of . the: abolition: of the Cambridge;

smll pe entnge‘mcrease inthe” coutubutlons dlready mndc«by 1nterested v )
i .

m 198“) ‘and subscquently dmnppcnrcd from the Expcndmxro Lstmmtcs;- :

-




ant-Gama Wurdcn\'ut an i

- provision- avonld’ b reqmre
nted by? the: J)rolnotlon

¥
. salfiryzof” £350"per annim "torfill the vncnnc
“of Lhe present Assmtunts to:the new pos

po‘tsxb]e 1o obtmn an ofﬁcer withd knowledne of trout gs well'ns. -gume. who
would “partly; uompansute for" the abolition. of the Fish-'Widtden. . In. this
Intter connection, in-raply to.a: questmn, the Gaitie Warden stuted that it

* ton'“of: Figh:.at-Ttem "13 of - the» Estimates, thmugh Admnmstmhve Officers,
H'onnrnry Game Wardens ‘and, to an increased extent, through. the various
Angling Ashceiations? The importance ‘of fishing to @g“golonj was fully
appreciated and g compreheRisive sehemé of conservation was'in conrse of
~preparation but it would net be possible of completion under & perjod -of at

least twelve months. -

99: . The Committee recommended that the proposals put forward by
the Game Warden should be adopted.

2 HEAD ‘{II-—INTL‘.REST AND UNFUNDED DEBT.
Item d—Interest and deemptwn of Arrears of Contﬂbutmm to Provident
Funds.

100. In:reply to o .question the ‘Treasurer explained that the total
necumulated nrrears of contributions amounted to spproximately £30,000) .In
view of the fact that Government was payirfg interest on these arrears an
early liquidation was desirable. The title of tliis Item should read *'Redemp-
tion of AJrrenrs'of Contributions to Provident Funds.*

HEAD XTII—JUDICIAL DEPARUMENT.
L Item 1—Clief Justice.
Item 8—Acting Allowances.

101. . In view of the reasons advanced bg, the Secrefary of State in favour
of ‘the restoration of the salury of the Chief Justice to its former figuré of
£2,400 per annum an addition of £100 was made lo thls Item jand s conse-
quentml ine enne of £30 nt Item 8. R AR

: Ijl,’E)\D,' VoLOCAT, GOVJ‘RNMENT LANDE AND SFT:[‘LDMIJN‘I‘
102. *The" Committee nccepted.the view that st this stuge it wos. not.

s

Pim. proposals; and, in consequem ugrced that it would be necessa:y to
- r- for the:exigfing = (,mzathu. oogh Buly
hey. strongly rédon

uufttetj, the phat "of: "Uo‘

R “should be combined under- one Gommmsxouer; and. he 1
se;;hon should be transferred to the Scéretariat, in: accordance wit
nendations contained in paragraph 814 of Sir Alan I’un B Ilepo

Hem 2—Local Government Inspector, £490. e
103. The-Committee invited the views.of the Actmg Commlsmoner for

¢ 4

Local” Government; Lands ond Bettl on ith

. was. proposed to administer the sum of £240, provxded in respect of Conserva:.

feasible’ to - consider the Estimates ‘of this Deparlment in the" light:of :the

and
mnlmnul f the second mh-pwmbmph of parunmph 314 of- thu I’Am’lleport

“id’ et ‘afipenr sound, - th
']levcnne Hend XI, Ttem 42 more than covered thé Local Government pr,o\'mmn

er. in-the prcpdmtlon of His Road
ormnl hmea he would be: nble to carry out; in

" most” desnmble had ‘not been cnmeﬂ oiit for a con-
; hg to stalf shortuge It was stated that, in’ view of the .
qmble statutory powers with ‘which the Local Governimest Inspector"
g invested mc!udmg thut to sirckarge Lucal Authoritien. wh
6re; .(oumi to.be in an story- state;’ thie :prepodal o abiblish the post
mbre ‘50 sifide the Iielinblxrﬂement‘.of";é 30 4t

in fespect of his salary.

105, The .C i r ded.thnb the draft provxmonwsh il
temporarily retained pending the genernl Depurtment.xl reorgumzut)on

Item 16-—-Suweyor Qeneral.

Item 23-—DmtnctvSuweyors. . i .

Item 24—Staff Surveyors. o RN
106. The Committee r ended Sir Alsn mrn

posal in paragraph 815 of his Bepg;t, ‘that, on ‘the're ement of; tlm ﬁé;ie
holder of the post of Butveyor Geheral in 1937, {hie- posh should- b zbolj

and in substitution therefdr n post of Chlet Surveyor ata’saliry of £920’per -

sunum should be eftated. The provision-of -£1,000'at Ttem 16 shonld’ there-
fore.be reduced’ to" €417 and o new Jtem ''Chief Snrveyor” ingertod: immiodi-
ately succeeding with providion of £337 for the later. part. oi ‘the yesr.

107. The attention of the Committee was invited to the fact that of the
six posts ot Ttems 28.and 24, iwo were in nbeyunca It ‘was;not “proposed-to
ill these posts, and thére liad, therefore, been & reductlon of one. servmg
officer since Sir Alan reportéd. It was suggested that, m-vxew of .the rising
prosperity of the country, incrensed demunds. on the: Survey staff were hkely
to be'made. The Lands Secretery explained that the engagement. of pnvnte
surveyors-locally had been found te he omic, and in’ consequence. in
drafting his Pstimates had tonsidered that the strength of two posis nf, each:
of-these Items should be maintained by the transfer to the past of District
Surveyor, which would be.vacated by the promotion of one of: these officers
to ths post. of Chief Sulveyor, of a Burveyor now carrying out Carter Land
Conimission worlk. .

’l‘he OQmmlttec wis m gl nent with- this-

tion” i conniecti thh ‘the~"
ded: that, -s0 soon as ppssible;”

roposgl as 3 tem: .-

v




(S' gwa'l) : :
oted thay the promohon P s Biirgicil Bpesialia
. Medical Officer had riow. been caunterbali ced:

Benior Medxcal Oﬂ'lcer at: Itcm 79. i 3

0T questxon e szum- of ‘Medical Servieen: shxléd"tlm R &
ion to mcrcnm tlm estnb]is!mm)t of Sentor-Bladikal Qifi¢ers. . ’

HEAD XVI—-—LOC&L GOVI]RNMDNT CONTR]BU’HONB TO LOGAL
AUTHORITIBB

=11, The Committee considered the fjmmunl reflec
of- proposnla,gnud% by. thie, Nairoli Mumcxpal Conngil
tha | itz section: of\ﬂxt?JNkong Road betiween Gor dn Ilga
Cornér ot-an estimated cost. of £0,950, of which, if thia propodal
Gmemment\wou]d coutnbutn £1.-ﬂa H uml to. consirct. ¢
Aerodrame from the Gencml Ppst que at’ nfi‘cstunnled capit
nnd annuul antcnuncc Clmrg,es of £l DOO of:\%hu.h (:m
lmble for ono half. P 2

int
road. ahou{d be furtlxer examined” Withi's vmw ta reclasmﬁcnfl nn !bm,kl]xo
pruposn']s in connachon‘ Wwith:the ln.tter road were stnll nmIer

i a ok ifﬂ
‘{}‘ <2
ol

©of statutory contnbutpna fo Local: Authontxes, ‘and, nlthough

detailed recommendations. in respeck of Bpeclﬁc items, recorded: the vi

> disbursements ‘should more properly- be minde through- the - medm’
wglidate rather t]mn prvo rata, gmnts They underst )

oqardmwly g d-the enrly appoi
anid report on“any desxmble lkenhons \nﬂx Y
. minepding: legm!ntxon. ocuhona couﬁl.
quenmu]’ Feview: :

115 meg Toa rcvlsed estxmule for 1937
incretse. of £130 ¥ .

Item 21—an;c Road Gfants . *
116.” The Acting ‘Cominissjoner for Local Govemmmf And
ment mformetl the Committée that the pro;m.ted Report on’ thf olnss
__of roads controlted by Lioeal Authorities had now. béen’.conipleté
) p.ntmlp.xted that it would shortly be considered by“the Central Roml
* Traffic Board. If ther dutions contained in this Report we
‘be carried into effect there would.be a redistribution of the provision at/thin"s-
.itém. The Commissioner was not sanguine that the Repon‘. would.be accepted i
- - by Yiocal Authorities willingly nnd expressed the opinion that an early exant.
. inatien’ of $he basis of thé Road ‘Gfants-should be initiated with s view to
- revisidn by legislation of the statutoty ‘Government contnbut.wn .

17, The Committee: concurred thh this vx ey,

18 eACGmnuttuq was”
*  District Coiincil in Boyth Nyerfand
' 6f r6dds in the’ Machnkos Dlstr(cﬁ.t%"
<Public” Wgtk& Department. wwere

utq &
lldDm uud ‘to h'unsfer the ingintendnét
6 Nmmln sttnct Copricit*from the

o cnpnhlu'ndmimq}plm; (4% ih!thmd
s the ‘ultimatg: *grd !bp,)n

y-gupn . of 4 Q‘JG estimn; ;l byt
lmd the: worlt beert tmnsferred g D'

. HEAD \\II—MED[C‘&L DI'X’ARL‘MI‘
New Itcm——Actmg Allowance. -

J120; The Committee ru.mmmndcd the insértion of o, sum of £~10 in " :
n,spect of ain acting-allowance to the officer carrying ont the dutics of ‘Accoun-. .7 o
tent during the pevipd of the latter's absence on-lony lqwg. : :




Quiﬁt Ailovw'a;xc'cg.ﬁn AN sl Ll

ﬂmlg@uecommeqdedatho ‘addition;of & snni of :£30 toth
{liginé nppoiix%melitfnt Ttem'19,; <. .
3 Y e

133, Thqrngmn!Lhe,é\.‘rﬂ%Fﬁp@ ed that this r‘,"tenvr-éliqu!d be- inercused::

toy provide;ifor! padeages - for. nowly appointed” officers-
i dn respect of two cagualtics whise: reli

praposal: to incréase the Frovjsior
5t of  dregsing stations. gl{e?:tédin nection: withi-thef
utfound: themselves. unnble "t xrecommend . sry’

e
i e et
ooeip J.;ﬁyf_#%'qﬁunl‘@u",

R e 1

12
xeoon %;as,
PR e B Pt i
| Megiberols /i expires
0] d,frﬁtixi;_dvegscasﬂ;to,' ;
3 onitil'sMedical - Serv
{connection. Wtih

*; smongst the staff of Senior Medical Officersss
R

tei 10-~Setor. Medical Ofcers, Medioat Offcers.” <~ "=
(o148, The ' Commitice” noted  thint, 1" -consequenée of one- casually:
and the. promotion.of the Surgical
- Bpeciulist to-aceupy that: vicandy, one postrof Séxx_ior_h!cdicnl*bmcéi would |
. 'ba shown: as abolished, with « consequsent, reduction of L1200, - O
144, Tlie _Com}qitie&“";mV'infnfii)édvtlmt', in consequatee of thé tranafor
€flical Ofeer on”a. salmry”of £630.
d:the redi

B I  sum of £268 i gl
- originally.‘ipgried. . T oy firt
_qqqgﬁ;igl}gtixfiéipbé_t‘ Hwot
Uniiform Allowances, ™. .

e G :
] Hlint gxs.xteny'shhtfl&ﬂ»o tiken ‘ot
} 1 ibered, and that-tha indpent provision of £1,500 shown
tho 1936 Tigtimatca should be re-votl1o 197, -, 11~ e " 0o g




e

prn 56l of ‘the:

‘hifan sheir

g8 }gn

’ Tnmsport etnﬂ'. One.of  tl econg been g
ocal - Civil Semce'terma ‘nd- 4 com-’

Lenmer Grade - Glérk: on- L

nelng slary of ‘£84 pgr dhnuin, for the previons highly psid officer whose .

ted: to £7119 “Bincs it had not proved- posmble to
cruih u sntlsﬁﬁ:tory_omcer oft " this: 5cale, xt was-proposed -to, place. the.post

3t-of .£150-per’ annum. “!The clérk: whom! it -was proposed to
“one. marKed’ down ‘forretrenchment under the reorgnmmtlon
nppomtment would result ins savmg on- the Pensions Vote.

136 actep '_ of the propoeal

If.em 165—0qmpan Y Sergcant Ma[ars. : 3 -

154. Tn reply to.s ‘question, the’ Aclmg Olﬁccr Commanding Northern
Bngnde explained that it was: proposed to fll the two posts nder. this'item
the crmlleat possxble asté; Trom - information :znc%‘l{ received; he wns

“gatisfied that {hitre wis a  reasonablé prospeci‘fhnt a récruiting of -two Rifle
Companies Svould “proceed satisfaetorily in 1937, “and: it whs desitable, even 1f
the up-country. company, remained uonmdembly below strength to have 8~
Compnny Sérgeant: Mn]or on the up-country stnf! -
_ 165 Replying to a fm'ther question;, he shted thut he would fnvour an
* .. -amendment to the draft Bill making it possiblefor up-country ‘recruits to-set
off ‘un’increased period in the spnusl camp agamst the statutory humber of
@il nttendances. .

156, The Cominittee ded that the p jsion for two g
uppcxmng in the Draft Estimates should stond. ~ .

- Itcm 183——Hou.vc Allowancca N
. 167. The Committée was informed that payment of House Allowuncca
should: propetly constitute o charge aguinst Public 'Works' Recurrent; Item 8,
and therefore recommended deletmn of the-cstimated pravxawn of £113,

Y- Item 139—0u2ﬁt Al

HL'AD XVIIIA—-MIL RY< EXTIIAOI{DDYABY

t mpnted tb‘ t 'Oﬂ'u:ml Historyv
i Gommittee “was.of thé oplnmn ﬂmt mlormnt

Ncw Itcm—-500 Blﬂca and Aoceuorm £3 8»46

Naw Item—Mnrlart £500. N

:160.. The Commities rccommended lhnt provman of £5
mortars, and .{.‘3,846 of ount of nﬁes uuu
under this Head, '

Dlrcc/j.or of ;Mediéa'f X
tiop witli the Agrmultumh,Dn mgntga'

‘with!n saving of £84, and {0 increase the establishment at'Ttem 20

‘Comm:, &g Wwass bf the opnmon Alhnt the provmxon of -an outﬁt

PR

g acciunt of -
ghould be includcd '

wluch lmd lapsed to ﬂy ) sumclent numb

'HEAD' XX—MIBCEDLAN

Ilem l—Aeradmme Supemztendcnts L

164, In.1 to, Gtion, it wis expl dthat' s n.ppomtment

of ‘" Aerodrome Supermtendent had: been made ot Nairobi;

"had a8 yet been made st Kisumu. Ti:wag proposed to appolit uc.h an’ oﬂ'xcer

‘to Kisamu’ npprroxunnfely two mcnths bek’ore the new Imperml Axr(vays semce
vas due' to start. S Twa .

. 3

J Us SDRVIC S

"Item 4 (a)—(}omtmctxon and Mamterw.nce of. La.ndmg Gro;mds, ete.

Item 4 (b)—Subsldy to Imptmal Atrwuys (Ajnca), Ltd

Item’ 4 {6)—CGrant to Aero Cluh for Civil Amatum

165. “The Committee was informed that out” “of the sum of £1,750
provuied it4 (a) the sum of £100 was at presented qllotted to the Aero Club
B8 o-grant in respect of, the training of mew pllots and the maintensnce of
existing ‘licences, in the ratio of £25. to £75 respectively. An application had
been received-for. the inerénse:of this grant by £300 to £300. The propossl
}md the support of Governiment,

166" The Cominittée recommended that Item 4 (a) should be reduced
by, £100 to £1,650, and that a new sub-itemn (¢}, *'Grant to Aero Club for
. ivil Avmtxan, slmuld be mserted with. provision for £800.

167 'Dhe,com;muee added the rider that it shoulﬂ be made clear when
“offering; the gmnt. to the— Aem ‘Club 'that out.of this sum 25 per ¢ent should

be,employed in. bers to oblain new “A” licences and that tha
batinee BE 75 ner cent ‘should -be used in ussmtmn holders of ‘“A™ licences:

£ ]wurs to obtn.m 8 teue\vn]

815,000 was pa W
81t March. - If, «Wasssiot -possible;: b nate- Whi
during 1937 would ba; since'in nddmon to-tho £0 000" subsidy there Wo
petidif réspoctiof cnmnﬂe of 'maily un‘d nddmonnl recurre K i
"pecﬁ of ‘inéreiinel seW1cen,1uclx 8 pn
mntennnue peraT.lw ghting;

eCeIvel

ha expresae the oplmon ﬁmt it wmﬂd be undesm\ble 1o rcdnw &




slationgh
tory Soc’?&p

N suppeat.

by £50 o £150."

.t Conférenca whereby
- and Ttéra

Granta metecs,

-mbmnmmdad that
Head XX

v

ltem 1-Penslorls a
176. The Hon.

in terms of sterhng

considered that, this,

whether u private in

fixation of the- eurre

‘ﬁ'nd into the comhtwns under wluc]l the Coryudon Mertiori

T nya Govemment to thwndh\ﬁovemmenb
- g respect of. tiiese’ guumnte T

UL stututoryk ibligation” was t\
materiplly that ‘the '«fmtm.ctmn-

Itcm 30~Mcteomlogwal Scrmcw. 7z
178, The Committee-noted-the read)u

_Item B—Gmnt to ’I'mstces of- Coryndon Menwrml /or Upkeap of Buildmgu
,'175. Vzdc Hend XX pumgr’uph 174.

BT‘A;’-D XXI_PENSION® AND GRA’I‘UITIDS.

notice that certain retired Asinn officers-of the Governmen
owing to the fluctuations of the rupee, their pensions h

who had retired in 1908 whose pension had '1ppeured in Appeiﬁx
Eatimotes in 1922 as amounting to £62 8s. and in_1930,as .4;‘46 18

nasesxed in sterling ag they ,p ared i in the E i

"I?? -~ Thie Treasurer exp!m ed thut the pensloners o whom Mi Shu
P Deen refeired: earned- thieir _pensions:in -{erms of- rupees, and thab the ‘st
figyres appeariug in ‘Appendix”Dayere inserted- o an estlmntlon ‘ofithe
st bayment. In acoordunce"\
i1 g

gands
e clnss, B lump sum figurp- of. £l
wver possible changes ;of Tésidence.; -

176. “Mr. Pandya_di tod "!.T hm

Yecom enﬂed t.hnt in .|ccm'ddnce \uth [ rcquest from the’
S’?:lehy, in?
tween - the  Coryndon Memorml -Trustecs: and the Nnturul

'o should ‘e putTap by, the
nbohtlon ‘of paymer ;

'l‘hc mew WaE: X

R Rt “1té 3S—Expen,saa nf N
- 179, This. Gbmmxt.tee recommended

e

¥ Item 39"(41) Wwould® be

Gorjndort Mcmanal IZuscum, for Upkeep of Baildmga. :

= 474; - THa. Coinmittes ﬂnders(ood ‘that ‘wheh npprovul was pccorded to
the-insertion®of ‘s sum: of “£50 in the’ “Estimates in respegl; ‘of :the” upkeep. of
buildings'for the. Coryndon Mentbrial," it -was theintention “of ‘Government
7ithmt thig' ehniribution, should ba"s recurrent afinualone:* Tt -was therefora ¢
ﬁus item should ba trar ed from Hend XXA to .

HEAD XXA~MIBCDLLANKDU8 BDEVICES

EX’.L‘RAORDIN ARY:

nd Graluities, v
Shamsud -Deen stated Lhu"ETE had b

Amongst others he quoted the instatic

ER

Uiak inequitable, and.ihal: g

thu mmplest mz wig

dividusl who, owcd u suin of money exprcsscd in rupees,” . .7 -
and‘converted: Into sterling at 15 rupees to thopound ‘priar to-the date of

ey in the Colony, 4.6, Qlat of July, 9"0 cuuld oﬂer

quiry® should -be Yield“ut M edrly “date fnto

i&cnt up rove'ﬂ‘by ﬂfé (fe
rense(g from £3 21 to é 344“
89 ) Would be décreused from gﬂﬂ 10°: 40 S

= of dxssent the views of the. Secrétary of State oh’ tl\e mb]egt should © be

ym - riipees to Lt credltor wl)o hnppened to reside.in Imlm or other :

e ctlneﬂcype::!ountry in- payment :of: the -debl; inicurred by him in f.hm'

W prior to the’ fixntiont of: mm-ency It should b borne in thind ‘that tlie

058 t.o Sh 2/6 .priof ta the’ fixauion gf-the" currency” in this: Colony:

he;al‘o ‘ign’who pwed suy Rs, 160 or £10, (st 15 rupees to'the pound) - A

ad"to nd ‘Sh.. 875, (&r £18/15) ‘o hquldutc lmx lmb;]xty Tlua coz;niin-t‘;on Cowe T
s E f .

timites of 1922 apd gvén up to 1927 ~and; :he prcsumed,,must “have “bech . NS
d gly “The despatch “duted the. 12th November, 1028, ‘from. the

V'Secretm'y of Stnte for ‘the. Coloniesordering sp rovérsian torupecs for:the - .
‘purpose oi payments to Indidn pens\oners conld not hive had the Yorce of law PR
behmd it to;  clinfige::the contraétual; oblwuhons of “either the private debtnrs Lo
’ , s Tate a8 1927 and probably fater,”

on|
Y Estimites nt 8l 2 for 'every ‘Tues’ due;. ~Hige simé ¢ mo
'rl\mie mdmdunls . priof to ‘thie”fixation -of .the cugrency “Had b
tothe rupee; the Governxpent ihemeelves ‘had: nd)usfe’

“and il dues on this" Baais.* Tt wis dxfﬁcult.to sep-liow: an-except] g
& mads ‘when'the Governmient had. to discharfe its own, linbilifies, an \ \

he dld ‘not ‘think" it was fair for Government, tqjtake ndvnntaﬂe of the sn'hs&
quen{z rop in the value ot the ripee.. If thi¥ practice were cgntmueﬂ “g m:g,l;
have to face an. unlimited increased linbility‘ta the .bensioners | in India il the
value of the Tupee: npptecmted by any chancé gnce again: _}_e._lmhxﬁtf
inicurred in-the Colony: must, be-poid in accordance wnh ‘thie luw_of the_lang
;applicable to oll; fpcludmg tha ‘Governiment ; bhe remdence of ; the; credil'o‘
s\*uuld not-enter mto the consxdemtmn ot all, .

%199, ; ‘The” Cermmnttee recommended thut in view' of Mr

sought . T »
SR e ) HI}AD XXII—POLICD DEPARTMDNT
RS Itﬂm 4—-Supcnntendentx -

Item o——Amslant Supcnntendents
- 180. . The"-Committes: congideréd_a ‘memorandum drufted by the. Com~
"mmsloncr ‘of :Polics on; the sabject of lhc _application. to Assistant’ Supermton-
~-dent of tlie long - grade snlary scale, alvéady npp]lcublc 1o Police ‘Buperin-
tendentd; a ast. of £182 in 1087, The | ‘Commidsionér~of Police expliined
vliich. twould-bo'shown a8 £860 per-anim for t\vq years; £425
2600 by £80 tn £720. by £40 to " £840;
600;:-th ’BODL mnxmmm “of +th

wasstropgly. in: A
-of Bupenﬁ[endenﬁ to which- 18" Asgistant” p
In’consequonce, thare wag nlrcaﬂy kt!:lgck ldOno oﬂ'lceg .bmlt

82., ‘In’ ‘Aliese spedial citchmbtances, i Comuiitics recommended ncccp- .
tance of e ‘proposal, which had been nppx‘oved by. the Secratury of Staté:so. .
- Jong- 60 7-1930, ‘and. noted that its nccepmnca would: involve fo-intrease.dn. |
the, cstubllshment under. eitherof * the msms, nor crc'\te o pmccdent o bo e
followcd in. other 'anartments




Ttem 8—Asiistant Thspostbrs.
Ttem 9 Assistant<T

dered » mempol
dered a mey
ohit

o thella

,‘3?):’”
ifa0i
BPh BE]

Riforing
riits.and-Equipien
seliancous Slorés,
68~ Aninial’ Tranapor
186, For i explunit

! onlier _Aliawéypqa"
- :The *Committes recommicnded

he Commissioner; of: Police” hutsbglote the Comnittes a proposal ¥ -
rming. of the Force; He nsked"lliﬁt:[i‘r‘qvision should be inserted B
tes for 1937 for ‘the' purchage of 400 rifles-and. 400,000 rounds of
748 o cost of £6,0,4‘0;  IE R R 4 : ‘
94.7 In:'view of the: comprehensive scheme approved fo $he, te-armil
of ‘this > Kine's -African. Rifles,’ the*Comittes. found  themeiives ‘linablé te
mi roposai; and were 6f opinibn thit: the needs” of the Heny
! . t6'th g FUERST

+.-107; ~Th {
added to the appropriate items,

 HEAD XXII-POSTS AND;T

108, In reply:to questions;.tho Logim
‘difficulty. of . soparating. the: dxps
difire appeating under |
atatitay B the B
i

. & ¢ b3
niversily luint, _,f pétied amoinfing”
A, d\irir'xmiqhs!hoy, would "ciry. ‘out;'a
tiogy, in the ish. st Olficn Jan




' commeroin® ﬁrms, deawing
“leave: cusudlties Were  litble-.t
o cupnble of performing’ tha n!ors highly.

A nnd wlephone work ’ g

200.- In: raply ton ques o0, tha I’nstmnaler Generul state;l.thut ha}
take into conmdefatjc\mthe posmb!hty of ‘segond i
- tha Tocal staff to o-course o}:}lechmcaf tmlmn" i

ncrease snt this item by.qne ¢ Sfficer;: thh}ﬁéreu;e' §

The ‘tofal ontribution - “payablé’ b§¢ Tangabyi

!(? ggzl(&; Wﬂ!o ately xncrEﬁafR ; £124*to 1}30
\n b
104 1y : ¢

nts"

',5'

msed cxpcndxturc Al wusaxplmuc
Jin Iull at’ Rc\cnup mzml XI, Ttem: 37,

A

: r’07 ’The Commltt wus mfor:tned by the Cmnmmsmne} that; he hud i
zev) t]lp 'qupho of s scheme obtnmmg iff nearly:all prisons in Great: Britain -

ited ntes of Amencu,’under which the | Govetrior of o prison wis
ntitled to eredit- pn@oners selecf&d for; supervising “and other responsihzhtl
ith -daily wage. },The ‘sum* Yaccumulpted -until .the - date: of -the prjsoner's
leuse- ‘when it would- aither be’ puxd«to hifn ‘a8 & lump sum. ot in periodic’
.rmnts The proposed dmly credlt woufﬂ be 10 cents, ond it was estimited
et ﬂxe demund 1]l prisons in 1987,

o

iy Le"mlnme Council“and' elsewhere,
king very ratistactorily. . It was not
éumeea Wark but it 'was largely -
'IE'Emtlve expenditure under the item
¥ A improved: sggtem of ‘organizing
ng introduced. s iginal intention, of
the aclleme, niamely,: ‘the segregation of TS more-
conﬁrmed mnlefnctota, had been successful

B

Item G(S—Approvcd §cfmola Fnad.
‘310 Thie Commlssloner of Prisons stated gmt ‘$ho:wark. of the Appmved

3 ﬂchwln'wns heing carried out, excellently ‘snd lulﬁlhng its abject. No labour

"'.vu hired out privately; buty, with experle‘hw. offenders “detained at the‘
: ghmh were -niow . well. on-- their wa.y to-. -growing all theu' own neceas;xry
foodstuﬁs. .
. lEELZYAD XXVII—-PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT,
I"Iam‘&!—-Scnmr En:%m e: Enpmca

01, In-ongwex - fo & queltlom bys.I:orﬂ f[‘rnﬂcm Beott, the Coloninl

- \Secreﬁlry exﬁlumed;ﬂmt the appdifitment of o Benior: Dxecuhva- Engineer a¢

Ttem:2 had bebn off-5et’ by the Teduction of & second Exécufive Eugmeer at
Ite;n 9> The inc age i, ‘expefiditure in s full year amountéd to £80 only.
*".Conaiderable res mbllmasdevolvcd ony. the pfficer‘carrying out the duties’ of
_ the:Director of P Public. Werke.- during his_absences from Nairobi, snd ‘it -was
cansldered fﬂgsmﬁ)le ‘that " his position:. ﬁhuuld be  made cammens\xmte with

eparty L Y.
“of£6,010 tecomm d’e’d by 8i Alun I‘xm Tn’ this conby
L nttentiot’ to pags’ 46 of tlm Memomndum oir: th Draft Tatimntess ‘The- full
in: the - Estunntes for.: 1937 coulxl not be

the Dlrectar of Pubhc Works nsked for i rdduchon of £162 i
- for: 1037.

914; . Tho Committee recommended.

F of Prizona explained,:in.~ ~

mless: offenders from

-

- -




“the Cominittes ‘recommended ﬂmE the prowmon of: £.
by £940 108820, -

= Itcm 5Q—Oantnbuzwns ‘to<Renewals Fund (Mombasa Watef Suppl_/)

0. should be " mcren. d'

3 ¥oe g

ing_at this jtem had’ been It was' exy

: 8 with the instructions.of .the Secretary: of Stats, p Renewuls Thind should have
R . been maintained by annual contributions. . Duting the depression it ad not
LR been posslble to maintain.these contributions, but'it was consxdered that o sum
of £10,000 was the, minimum desirable"contribution for 1987

) 991 Tho Directar: of, Public Warks: expluifie that, Renewn]s Funds were
'demnble i respect of lnrge capxtnl undermkmgs meet future linbilities 'on

t.of ol Jmp ‘and”expansion: ; The .

an actharial basis. As explained;on puge 49 of the Memorandum'on the Draft -
Estimates the- total amount requxred in 1987 ‘was £23,897. This took-into
sccount the proportionate nnnunl share of accrued hﬂ.blllheﬂ in’ respect of' thq,
years in which the finaneisl stringency had réndered any. contribinti oub of
the question. The total aroount ifisérfed in the:printed Drift Estlmutes Wi
only £14,000. The only alternative to s -Renewals Fund was replm,‘ement. by
means of periodic foans, obviously an unsound;method. He'sngges ed’:th
’ B RN since the unnuul contrlbunons had been comp‘ﬁs&ed 2876 totul sum,

prudence of this provxslon for 1937 but asked that's memomndﬁm ‘might;:t be”
drawn up explaining-the. basis of computation., .This: the. Diréctor of Publig™
, Works: underf.ook tu‘ yxgle

prmled Draft Estimates ot Items 595 66 70, 78,.74,.76,778,.80,:83 a1
should be>spproved hut:that: %géhe Estlmute 1o: their ﬁnul furm Yo tota) of
214,000, ; ahould bc shown unde!

mittee's recommenduhou in iegu
hpd been .increased by £4,096 from. £Bﬁ
expemlltute proposed under. provision st this Tten. nnd«
tained in the Teviscd Appendix ‘H. which: hnd been
_the Céntral Boads and ’l‘mﬂic Bomi

920, -Tiord Francis Scott agked on wﬂnh basis:the sum of £10,000 uppem- .
d: that, in nce -

annual contribution in raapect of waterworks in Kenys hnd been computed:on’

TUET o the reorrvummtxon of ‘thie Secretirint. at as early n date7as posslble In

of By  thu he wis -
ngngetl in. the repnmhon of & schedtll seﬂ oo ‘taxation mcurred ;
it {on 10 1 ad mu )

Y
road. lmpmvemcnt and ‘maintendrce costs. - - He hoped that wlxen ﬁmmccs
“:permitted it would ba possible to correlute rond services more closely ilarrin®
f.he past to contnbutlons of roads usem

a7
Item mlﬂhb be inergnsed by £1 40
3 suult.aclon ini “the ‘Asfan qunrterﬁ in Hobf
‘Waé vory désitable and the'liRk ot Ruc §
anjongst: the occupants und ndveme @

998, - The :Committee {_ecommen
reqmréd to cover the cost of the installation to b
schemes under thig 1tel:n )

Item §—Tools and: P!ant )
999, The Comlmtteq fecommetided thmtlw podsrbxhtxe

4 Fund for'the renewal. of major Tools and: Plant, ox1 lmes aumlzu- to: the ‘ o

Wuterworks Reénewals Fund, should be’ mvcstwuted >

[dtem, D—Upkeep and- Mamlenancc ‘of. Goast I‘emca. ;
280, - The Director of- Tblic Works explained tlmt ﬂns decrease in T 3
expenditufe of £3,650 ran dancurrently with the decrense’of, £2,600 in Revenus .
at Head V; Tiem 19, and $as colisgquent op t’he dcmsxbn to put out to: tender
s the Lf soni- und Mt(mgwu I‘&mu TS o

Itcm 10.—4 'charge.g o .,-«». wahee of Tl Boaty by umrm

J’\‘

4 E 281, 'J.‘ho Comm)ttee notad tbnt thls ltem cou]d ba reduced by £37 und
. recommended nccordmgly ] A .

 HEAD XXXI—B‘ECRDTABIAT AND 'LEGISL \TIVE COUNCIL

232, - The Columnl Secretary Bxplmned ilmt was“the” u(teutmn of\
Government: 4o tinke effective ‘Sir. Alin Pim's’ recommendutmu Wwith rem)rd

:-agcordance: therefore +vith' the procedure already l'ol]owed in respedi the
Der;lrtments Bublech to- reorgunization; “the “Standing * Finance ‘Committee.
recorded the view. that, nlthangh they considered it desirable to récomimend
- he provmup made -in-the prmted Draft Eshmutes, t}ua pro-

-8 of & bempoiary: xmiure only ‘td"cover-the- perxod /
Pim’s, or’ p'xmllel suggessmns k

ol

and f

235 Ii. nppeurerl thnb ‘some mlsnpprehensmn ’md afigen in consgquence

. thia:item nppeating on:page 51 of tho. Memomndnm on
the«DruIt Estimates. Tt" was explained ‘that there  was no. intention that

'ﬁ(o B dmounl accommodntion to. bie 1énaed ats tha” Memérial Hall should be

nvml}x k. for, the ‘use, of the official membera only of - ths Ticgislative Council,

i ncoommodﬂllnn would of ‘course bu ayailable to! nll members of thu




that, Heads of Depur;ments and ‘others. ‘Bhauld be in' a
tnéir. o[ﬁcml duﬁes durmvv the Jcourse; ebntea in Wluch

@ﬁ

Tl £mm mxghz g rc-mxerted in“the’ I}shmntea
LI ~24u ’I‘he Comittes, reeommamlmtnamrﬂmwy
; 5

CAITY:(
cy weré'not mkmg

N

Jem l—Buxldmg: at Lodwm\ R G
5287, In answer tp'd quesnon the” Drrectur of . I’ubhc
. that the original estimate of 24 059«wms in | resr.oct of ona ke
o (,ommlssfoner and one house for. t116°Di Jirt I
+ft~had-bean found” possible {0
" heen made cheaper ind. it
was inlike(J that the revi a
- “and for this sim, Hifres. 125 }Q'a 10
: vund, l_he'olm:'d woild S

e

necessiry ini view
of the present bmldm

240. Whilst the Commlih}r )
of presgat hdusing accommodation at Ii )

he, advice of the Dircetor:of Pablic-Works's
it f;«?u’]d ‘be possible- to utilize the full, provigio ]
-consideration, with the conclirence of - it

although the total orjginal estimate of 14 0
shown under mount rcquu'ed Ior :1937- ah

to £0000

tlmt the Dlrecior “of Publi
fecenily been du’ected T
G

i il sclf yeatild
“$pénd mare than £1,000 qut omm {um “éstimiale of 3,800
invalved: ity obfaining: the neccssn if emﬂa Dous Du‘, and

Kitui Water Supp!_[

243, The Director of Pablic Werks aaked that Tn view of the fact that”
iz had'pot been pussxble to complete these wérks during 1936'a’ sum‘nf £1 830
should be xe-irikerted in the E shmutcn to'be, spcnt during 10.)7. L

44 'llu: Comxmtl.ee rcwmmt !




G SCHEDULES -0y 0ad e i 3 TABLE SHOWING THE EEFECT ON.THE DRAVT ESTIMATES FOR
Showing: the” Effect on the 1ra B i ‘AMENDMENTS THERWTO RECOMMENDED DBY/THE STANDING IINANCE CON

T T % =

7. of ‘the ‘Amendm £ e SIETIREL - Lo e S Sl Y ; BraxpiG, Foivee

e RTINS
:Hrap o ExveNprruzs axp- Dgrans © |- -

. Local, Transport . and. Truvelling .
aﬁwﬂiﬁg ‘Aﬂnwr'zuncé- il




XVI«—LoaAL Gommm—(!omnv-

%+ TN 10 LOCAL: Am"nonmm .

tribution in Iﬁeu of Rates ! ..
Road Gran i p

Allomncs
‘Boputy Dircotof 6f I.abcmwry Servxces
Pathologists . =% .
Out.ﬁb Al]ownn' e e

A = l‘oﬂt Moﬂmmmllfodxcnl Exmmnnhon
g Expenses -in' Conngetion With
rFoas nnd Expenses ‘of Medical Officcra
L Attending Courses of Instructmn in

.- England
Medncnl Officars .. s, .
! Nurmxy; Bistera’ (Asian) .
Uniform' Allowances & .
Erontier Allowanos .
nnuom, Northern Frontwr Provmco

Torar HEAD-XVII .,

XVIIs.—Mepicat, EXTRAORDINARY —
~Trans Nzoia Cottago Hos]nml. .
'l‘orux. Hx_u: XViia ..

XVIII sMirant.
"QX ,Ciorh“({nnmcﬂ

.- 480
30,474

89,507

LA 3

207,353 -

- 137,809

135

ylsis "/r d
mwmm TABLE, mowmu'rHE EFFEQ {QN?EE

FOR
ISTANDIN meuvgomumg-(wg

rgn 3 ik
ﬁkpunseﬂ ‘of Native’ Deport!
dtoorologicnl Borviges « Bp
t to Trusteod of ‘%erndonl
U 2 ding:
‘i LIsE I

&

. ONDINADY-

for Upleep of:Buildings

XX .—Porige-—— o
Superintendents . T

Corporals (African) . .
Constables: {African) .. . v
Constables (African) .. .. .
3. Constables. (African) ....

Persanal- Consolidation ‘Allowances
+ Pergonal- Conzolidation Allowances
Frontier ‘Allowanca

' Railway Warrants > .
Uniforma . . .
‘Armns ;drid Eqmpment . .
Miscollancous Stores .. .

Transport. . .
- Port Mortem and Medical Examinntion
Fecs; Expenses: in”Connoction With

Torn Huap XXII -..
M'—PQH"E Emo@mmié .
Xxm,—Pon AND TELEGRAPHS . .

(lrnnt o Trustoes of Coryndon Mennnnnl {

EXT, 3 —PENSIONS AND GRATOTTIES ..

Asaistant Suponnumdmm - }

238,811

12,807
50 b 61
» S
g o8 i 3,120
il
o . .
. 2-2.9_0(1 L |2as000
14,677 . 14700 %,
5,263 . 2,201 :
0,676 . 0,624
1 o1me . 15,468 o
. 7,387 N 7,405 .
. 75 2 105 It
. 121 - o1 .
. 10 - 202 o
. 5150 .~ 5270 .
. 700 . 704
: 2,600 . RE T3 2
2,043 . 2050 |- .
090 . 904 o
1,400 . 1,430 i
500 .. 560 { - ..
Nl | 505 I
137,014 . 188,308
. 1,031 . 1,091
N 238,811

0,430 |,

1,054,503

&0

30




XXI.X.—-Bxagmm memu. '

115,264

5,148

XXX —~RENT AND INTEREST TO
BULrax. or ZaNziBAR i

_' E
18,000

Loosvog ooy
. J5,000

;- Allgwaheose ot6. ta Ubalficial Mombers
|7 e Exncuitie and Leghlitivo Comells

Honmng,

"Now . Pontoons—Kilil and BhlmoJuk
Tbwa Ferry Bérvices . J
Fumxhxm for Nr."w ldmgu

XXXTV- ~—Pmu.xc Wom Ex'rm mAnr, ’

Torar Heap XXXIV .

ot

25476

Bt

. XXXV-—CowuuL Dzvnmrxnrr Fu){n

Ao, 00,524 |




